Barndan

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE

wooe. BEXT-S901CAIlIS1501CAIl

PARTS LIST

BARUDAN CO,, LTD.

20 Tsukagoshi Josuiji,

{chinomiya-city, Aichi-pref., Japan
TEL{81)>586-76-1137 FAX{81>586-77-1492
http/Awww.barudan.co.jp/

axx=n b9~

F401-0004 FSHE—-SHEASEH20%FM
TEL 10586) 76— 1137 (ft} FAX (0586) 77—1480
hito:/Avww . barudan.co.jp/






&1

HIGH SPEED AUTOMATIC EMBROIDERY MACHINE
EREHBREI

CONTENTS
8 >

Machine tayout (BEXT-S501CAH)
BER (BEXT-SS01CAT)

Machine layout (BEXT-SSO0I1CAN)
BER (BEXT-S901CAN)

00A Table = Frame A
F=T - TL—LA

00B Tabie « Frame B
F=TiL = 7L—ALB

00C Tabie = Frame €
F=TIL - 2L—AC

014 Head - Bed A
Ay KRy FA

018 Head - Bed B
Ay F-Ruy¥B

02A Thread cut A
YA

026-1 Thread cut B (89)
#JYB (S5)

02B-2 Thread cut B {(S9)
#YYB (S9)

02C Thread cut G
WY c

02D-1  Thread cut D (85)
YYD (S85)

02D-2 Thread cut D (89)
YYD (89)

03 Take up fever
X¥

04A-1  Needle bar A (S5)
#iEA (85)

04A-2  Needle bar A (S9)
#HEA (59)

048 Needie bar B
#HEB

040 Needle bar €
StEC

04D~ Needie bar D (S5)
#iED (55)

04D-2 Needie bar D (59)
#H#ED (59)

04E-1  Needie bar E (85)
f#HEE (S5)

04E-2 Needle bar E (89)
fHEE (8 9)

05 Jump
SyvT

BEXT—S501CAI“S901CAI

141214



611

061 Thread guide (85)

## (S5)

06-2 Thread guide (S89)
#E (89)

07 Color change
B

08A Drive A
BEA

08B Drive B
EREhB

08C Drive G
BEC

10A~1-1 Pantograph drive A (85)
HEE®A (S5)

10A-1-2 Pantograph drive A (S5)
HEBA (S5)

10A-1-3 Pantograph drive A (SH)
BEBA (s5)

10A~1-4 Pantograph drive A (S5)
#EBBA (S5)

10A-2 Pantograph drive A (S9)
BREHA (S9)

10A-3  Pantograph drive A (S9)
BEEA (s 9)

108 Pantograph drive B
BEHB

106 Pantograph drive C
BEBC

106D Pantograph drive D
HEEED

10t Pantograph drive E
HEBHE

11A Controi A
HlEA

118 Control B
e

12-1 Accessories (S5)
HE&Z (S5)

12-2 Accessories (59)

HR& (59)

13 Lower thread rofl
TR

INDEX

& 5l

141211



Machine layout (BEXT-S901CAII)

BEX (BEXT-SQO1CAI)

BEXT-SOC1CAI |

141215



F—JIb - TL—LA

00A Table - Frame A

BEXT-S1501CAIl BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAII

161208



COA

Table - Frame A
F—TIL - TL—LA

SEA e
LR

L I

ITEY LIST No

NOTE

DESCRIPTION IR Q1Y
1 [fE210002 Arm frame (XT-CAT) F—LT L—L (XT-CAT) 1
2 ME210024 Cylinder bed sub a'ssy(CAI /MK5) S} U E—A sy 1SUB ASSY (CATL /MK5) 1setiss
ME210085 Cylinder bed sub a’ssy(CAT /MK7) DY UE—R .y FSUB ASSY (CALL/MKT) 1set (9

3 ME210012 Cytinder bed (VT-CAI) Y1) =Ry K VT-CAT) 1

4 MK210041 Throat plate base (BA) SR~ (BA) RBES 1 s

0J210120X1  [Throat plate base MK7-T 515 white $HE~—2 HKT-T 5154/ 4 b 1 o patntine

5 ME110004 Stand frame RV ETL—4 1

6 A9019105 Vibroisolating pad (FBF40-12-50) B4/ S K (FBF40~-12-50) 4
51 Parallel pin A(¢$6) L=14mm FTEAE (06 L=14m
52 Hex. socket bo!t M5x 15 REFFAIL b M5x 15
53 Hex. socket bolt M12x30(With washers) ARSI b M2x30(FER ARESR)
54 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15(With washers) RARFMARIL b M6x 15 (FES /SRERT)
55 Hex. socket bolt M8 x20(With washers) AAFUTAIL b M8x20(FES /RERMT)
56 Hex. socket bolt M8 x 30 (With washers) FREFTAIL b M8 x 30 (FER /A REHT)

Gl

141016




00B Table - Frame B
=)L L —LB /

BEXT-ST501CAIT BEXT-S501CA11/S901CAI |

161208



C0B

Table - Frame B
F—JIL- JL—LB

ITEM L1ST No.

DESCRIPTION ELES QY NOTE
Tl ME120053  [Table a'ssy(CAI) F—TLASSY (CAID) 1setizST
2| NE120012  |Table(CAD) F—INCAL) L
3] NE120041  |Table bracket L F—TNTShy bl LI
4 ME120031  |Table bracket R F—INT 57 R L
5 ME120090 Table support angle F—ILBBT LI 2 %‘fgﬂjay
6]  ME120080  {Table fixed angle F—ILERT VIR 2 |Bur .
7 A9012553 Large diameter plastic knob (NKRM6-16) KEDEH/ T (NKRM6-16) 2 g;';‘ijay
8]  ME120071  [Table fixed fook F—INEED v 2 38T,
9 ME120061 Frame fixed angle IL—LERT UL 1 gﬁ'g@ay
51 Tapping screw ¢5x16 +ERFEVELRD ¢5x16 Sﬁt}‘;‘av
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x10(With washers) AARMAAIL L WMx10(FESR [FESH) s
53 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 15 (With washers) RERFMAIL b W6 x 15 (FES RER) ggtj!,gja)
G10 140820



00C Table - Frame C
F—"J)b - JL—LC 1

BEXT-S1501CAT1 BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAI |

141208



cocC

Table - Frame C
T=—TIL - TJL—LC

ITEM LI1ST No.

NOTE

DESCRIPTION ISR QY
1 ME110050 Product table a’ ssy M EASSY 1 set %‘ftj”;"a,
2| ME110060  |CAT dedicated table AIFAE 1257,
3 ME110040 Vibroisolating rubber Wi T A 4 ‘f_]‘_’tj‘,‘;”s‘/

G0

140820




01A Head - Bed A
Ny BNy FA

BEXT-S1501CAI1 BEXT-S501CAI1/SQ01CAII

161208



O1A Head - Bed A
ANy KRRy RA
ITEM LIST MNo. DESCRIPTION #H&R% oY NOTE
1 $V210083 Needle plate set screw FHEIE A R 8
2 [HE270090 Cylinder bed cover (CAI/MK7) DY Ry K 78— CAT/HKT) 1
3 IIE210050 Bed cover (VT-CAT) ARy B#/8—(VT-CAL) 1
4 KG250483 Barrel bed cover hold spring BERARyY R — T 1
5 HS210031 Barrel bed cover (Short type) BRI Ay Kis—(va—ba4) 1 |
NBOQJ210060 [Barrel bed cover MK7-T BERy Fh— HKT-T 1 |
6 A9012490 Hinge (TH-TM-72) HEAR (TH-TH-72) 1
51 Pan screw M3 x5 F+ERFFTAPRY WIxS5
G11 141017




01B Head - Bed B . 51
Ny FeNy B g

BEXT-S1501CA11 BEXT-S501CAI1/SQ01CAII

141208



018B

Head -

Bed B

Ny k-Ry KB

ITEM L1ST No.

DESCRIPTION &% 0CTY] NOTE
1 MR220110 Gear box cover FrRy s Z2H /8~ 1 ’
2 [R220040 Gear box a’ssy FARy & RAssy 1set
3 IIR220090 Miter gear output side shaft TAZFXHARI YD b 1
4 A80125T1 G-ring for hole (¢ 26) CRE A 8% XA (W E26) 1
5 A8010001 Bearing 600022 R7 Y2y 600022 4
6 A8012570 Set col lar (SCCNT0-8, MISUMI) v bhS—(SCCNI0-8, SR 2 H) 3
7 A9012061 C-ring for shaft(¢10) CELL A 8 BA (FE10) 1
8 MR220060 Spiral miter gear (Qutput side) R84 FILTA B £ (HHED 1
9 IR220050 Gear box housing YRy s RN LY 1
10 [MR220070 Spiral miter gear (Input side) R ST A X7 (AAE) 1
1 1IR220080 Miter gear input side shaft TARENYARRL YT b 1
12 [R220100 Base plate R—z2FL—+ 1
13 11R220020 Lower shaft connecting coup!ing (VT-CS) FahEssH v T o (V1-CS) 1
14} NBOHH481980 (@19 clamp p198 4527 1
15 [IR310041 Main shaft lower pulley(S3M, P=30) T F— 1 — (S3M, P=30) 1
16 [$E220000 Gear box fixed base FyRy o AWMFA—R 1
17 R220010 Lower shaft (VT-CBE) T (VI-CBI) 1
18 KL220140 0il felt ¢ AANLTZ LR 1
19 IMR220030 Lower shaft metal (VT-CS) T A %L (VT-CS) 1
20 iKF220710 Rotating hook complete KHS12-RYPBNW % KHS12-RYPBNW 1
21 KF220530 Bobbin(Small bobbin) RE > BHEA) (hF) 1
22 KF221020 Bobbin case (4819-S6-BA) KE 24 —2 (4B19-56-BA) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 RERFHIL b Mx6
52 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 45 REARMAIL b N6 x 45
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x4 REARMIE A 2 (CEHE) Mx4
54 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x5 RARGIE AR D (CEH5E) M5x5
(LOCTITE coating) (AvY a4 MEA)
55 Flush screw MAx10(Trivalent chromium plating) [+FREAMART Mx10(ZHEIOA—F)
56 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 ARARFIEA R D (FEH5E) M5x6
57 Hex. socket bolt M5x 20 REREARIL b M5 x20
58 Hex. socket bolt M6 x 22 (With washers) RERMRIL L M6x 22 (FES NFERMD)
59 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M6x8 RARMIE AR T (F5E) M6x8
60 Screw (SM11/64 40 x5) T YR FFAN KD (SM11/64 1040 % 5)
61 Set screw(SM11/64 40 x5) T YEARIEA R (SHI1/64 1140 4)
G10 141017




02A Thread cut A
RUILA

BEXT-S1501CAIT BEXT-S501CA11/SQ01CAII

141208



02A Thread cut A
RTY A
ITEN L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% 0TY] NoOTE
1 A9056063 Rotary solenoid 3EL26-33x3x8x9 B—%Y—YL/4 F 3EL25-33x3x8x9 1 s
A9056067 Rotary solenoid O—4y—yL/4FK 1 |se
3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 x 9 (ETL24V) 3ER25-30 x 3 x 8 X 9 (ETL24V)
2 [ME270000 Solenoid stay(VT-CAI) VL /A FAF—T-CAL) 1 |5
ME270080 Solenoid stay(CAI /MK7) YL/ A BAF—(CAT/HKT) 1 s
3 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R bwiRTEEY 2
4 KC271940C Solenoid lever A YL/ A FLii— A 1
5 HS210080 Connecting ¢lamp MiEs ST 1
6 KX270430 Screw(Cy!linder) FEARRD (DY H—) 1
7 SJ210171 Rotating hook bobbin case holder position EIEA (1) H—) BA 1
bracket (Cylinder) BA
§ HS210051 Hook fixed stay(Short type) TAI T Y I BRIFRTF~( a3~ b2 1) 1
9 HS210300 Hook (Cy | inder MK5) BAZT v (D) U F—HK5) 1
10 KGC271001 Upper thread knife rotary shaft &% A R B 1
11 ME270020 Hook drive rod (VI-CAI) 7w oRBA Y FVT-CAL) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12(With washers) RARAIL b Mx12(FEE NFREEH)
52 Hex.bolt M4 x20(With plain washer) AAAIL b W4 x 20 (FRESAT)
53 Hex.nut M3 I (With spring washer) RAFT VM M3 IBUIRERM)
54 Hex. nut M3 I (With washers) AT+ M3 (FES NFERT
55 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 AERARIL - #x8
56 Hex. socket bolt M3x5 AREREFRIL F M35
57 Hex. socket flush bolt M4x6 ABRGMAIL b W x6
G11 141017




¥

¥

g

\

i!\’

Thread cut B (S5)

»eYB (85)

02B-1

BEXT-S501CAI |

161029



cz2B—1

Thread cut B (85)
£YYB (S5)

ITEM LIST No.

NOTE

DESCRIPTION e aTy
1 KX250081 Needle plate set screw(Hex. socket/Depth 2.2) SHRLE A 2 (RAR FY2.2) 2
2 SJ270121 Throat plate a'ssyWith lower thread support) SHiRAssy (FRIERHD 1set
Barre! frame correspondence RIS
3 SJ270010 Throat plate a'ssy barrel frame correspondence |#tiRAssy Bttt 1set
$J270020 Cylinder throat plate PUME S ¥ 1
Barrel frame correspondence [ELFo i
5 SJ270040 Fixed knife barrel frame correspondence BER AR B 1
6 KX270010 Fixed knife set screw BIE A R Lk 4 5 & 2
7 SJ270030 Driving knife barre! frame correspondence BAR GRS 1
8 A9013066 Wave washer WH5 (SK) =TT v ae— W5(SK) 1
9 KN272010 Lower thread knife rotary shaft T A X [6l85E4 1
10 SJ270110 Lower thread support hook and loop fastener THRERI S v F— 1
(For cylinder) (Y os5—F)
1 HT270182 Lower thread support stay(Cylinder) CMP FTHERRF— () o F~—) OP 1
12 ME270040 Lower thread knife drive rod (VT-CA2) T A REEE D w F (VT-CA2) 1
13 KC271120C Lower thread knife driving upper FTHAREHL/S— L 1
14 A9011286 DU bush with flange (K5F0505-10) BHHUT v L 2 (K5F0505-10) 2
15 ME270050 Drive lever bearing brock BEL/A—@2Iovs 1
16 11B295250 Lever pin Li—EY 1
17 MF210070 Lower thread knife drive lever lower ThAABRBL/A—TF 1
18 A9052078 Micro switch D2VW-01L2A~1 RAHRRA 9 F DNH-01L24-1 1
19 MF210080 Sensor bracket oY —TS5y b 1
20 118295290 Lever set pin Lis—ty bEY 1
21 MB295270 Lever connection plate Ln—ggrr—+ 1
22 [¥B295260 Motor lever collar E—H—L/—HF— 1
23 MR270000 Motor lever (VT-CS) E 82— L/i—(VT-CS) 1
24 ME270030 Thread cutter motor bracket (VT-CAII) REPYE—F—TS4 v+ (VT-CAL) 1
25 EDY00600 Thread cutter motor (TS3617N473E24) HYY E—2 — (TSI61INATIE24) 1
51 Pan screw M3 x3 TEREFF AP M3x3
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x12 REARMARL S Mx12
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x20(With washer) RARMAIL b WX 20 (EES /SFER)
54 Truss screw M3x 15 +FREA FSRPHS MIx15
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x6With washer) ARARMSARIL b MIx6(RES /RESH)
56 Hex. nut M4 T (With spring washer) REFY b W 3 SRER
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x5 ARERIIE AR D (K 1ZFHE) W4x5
58 Flush screw M3x 6 +ERGRNF D HIx6

G11

141210




02B-2 Thread cut B (S9) F/\ %i z%
HyB (S9) 1

2

e

BEXT-S1501CAI | BEXT-S901CAI |

161208



02z2B—-2

Thread cut B (S9)
%YB (S9)

ITEf L1ST No.

NOTE

DESCRIPTION IBR% Q'TY
1 KX250081 Needle plate set sorew(Hex.socket/Depth 2.2) SHRIE A & O (RAR B92.2) 2
2 0J270008 Cylinder throat plate a’ssy MK7-T LU VS —EHRASSY BK7-T 1set
3 QJ270201  [Gylinder throat plate (Plating+Repolishing) MKT-T|or o &—gHR (4 v %+BEF) WKT-T T oot o ppne
4 @J270105 Parts set for throat plate MK7 SHERBMAE Y b KT G RR) 1set
5 (J270080 Hex. socket set screw M3x2 RERMIEA RS W32 1

(Biack oxide finish,With threelock processed) (B Y -0 v NI
6 (J270060 Metal washer MK7 By v— MKT 1
7 QJ270021 Driving knife MK7 AR MKT 1
8 A9013066 Wave washer WH5 (SK) Mz —T7 e — W5 (SK) 1
9 3J270041 Driving knife rotary shaft MK7 B A @5 MKT 1
10 0J270031 Fixed knife MK7 BEZ AR MKT 1
1 Q4270070 Washer 3.2x5x%0.5 Dyie— 3.2x5x0.5 1
12 (04270220 Fixed knife set screw MK7 B A RIEA T HKT 2
13 QJ270210 Lower thread support stay NAS FTHEHRXF— NAS 1
14 ME270101 Lower thread knife drive rod(CAI /MK7) T A REEE)O v F (CALL/MKT) 1
15 [ME270140 Lower thread knife driving upper (MK7) T A REEF L/ S— £ (MKT) 1
16 A9011286 DU bush with flange (K5F0505-10) $5{40U 7 v & 2 (K5F0505-10) 2
17 ME270050 Drive lever bearing brock @ L A—ERTov s 1
18 MB295250 Lever pin Lik—EY 1
19 ME270152 Lower thread knife drive lever lower a'ssy(MK7) [T X REREIL/S—TF Assy(MKT) 1set
20 ME270170 Lower thread knife drive lever pin(MK7) T A XEBRE L/ S—E 2 KD 1
21 ME270161 Lower thread knife drive lever (MK7) T A REB L/ — (KD 1
22 A9052078 Micro switch D2VH-01L2A-1 T4 HBAA Y F DVH-01L2A-1 1
23 [1F210080 Sensor bracket oY —TSHu b 1
24 ME270120 Lever set pin(MK7) Lii—ty R E D (KD 1
25 1B295270 Lever connection plate LA—EETL— b 1
26 ME270130 Motor lever (MK7) E—H—Lsi— (KD 1
27 ME270030 Thread cutter motor bracket (VT-CAI) RYVE—45—T S5y b (VT-CAT) 1
28 EDY00600 Thread cutter motor (TS3617N473E24) #H0Y) E 5~ (15361 TN4TIE24) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4x12 RERGARIL - Mx12
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x20(With washer) REAFREARIL b Mx20 (FES /KB
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x5 ARARITIEA R 2 (K FH5E) M55
Black oxide finish R

b4 Truss screw M3x 15 +FERA FTRNFT MIx15
55 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 6 (With washer) REANGEARIL - MIx6(RER /RERM)
56 Hex. nut M4 I (With spring washer) REF v b N BEOISRESRD
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x5 FRATUTIE A R D (K IEHE) M x5
58 Flush screw M3x 6 FFERFMARS H3x6

GI1{G10)

141209




02C Thread cut C 1
By C /

BEXT-S1501CAHI  BEXT-S501CA11/SQ01CAT |

141208



c2cC Thread cut C
Y C
ITEM LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION TS QTY NOTE
1 ME230063 Thread away a’ ssy (LED) #3h A Assy (LED) 1set
21  NBOQK270040 |Thread away solenoid lever RIA VLA FLss— 1
3 A8012127 E-ring(¢3) ERLLE X & (0F E1%3) 1
4 A3011328 Flange bush(80F-0404, 0ILES) I5 22T Y2 (80F-0404, F A LR) 1
5] NBOQK270000 |[Thread away hook guide RIA D vIHAF 1
6 KL270450 Hook guide plate TyHHA FTL—h 1
7 NBOQGK270011  |Thread away hook R T 1
8 A9056059 Rotary solenoid 4ER45-28x3x8x 9 (ETL) B—42Y—YL /A F 4ER45-28x 3% 8 x 9 (ETL) 1
] 11230032 Thread away base (LED) Sath A R—2 (LED) 1
10 A9052028 Proximity switch (RS-603) ERERA v F (RS-603) 1
1 NBOQK270021  |Switch stay A YFRF— 1
12 KN272401 Stopper eccentric R b wRi—TEby 1
13 ME230022 Arm plate(CALl) F—LFL—(CAL) 1
14 [fE230131 Arm plate(CAT) F—LFL—t+TFSTy b 1
15 ME230140 Arm plate(CAI) FbF L=~k R=2 1
16 NE210060 Arm(S-head VT-CA2) 7 — L (SHEER VT-CA2) 1
17 A9015011 Disc spring Di6xD8.2xT0. 6 mM/$#% D16xD8.2xT0.6 1
18 (K250030 0-ring string ¢1.78x70 0T EE 1.78%x70 1
19 Qi(250020C 0il stop plate kA FL— 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x 6 RETUTIEA RS Mx6
52 Truss screw M3x6 +ERE SRS MIx6
53 Hex. nut M3 I (With plain washer) REF v b N3 18 (EESH)
54 Hex. nut M3 IT REFY b N3 35E
55 Hex. nut M4 T (With spring washer) ARAT v b M I R ES)
56 Truss screw M4x20(With plain washer) +RARF S RIPRD WX 20 (FESRH)
57 Truss screw M3x8 +FERE RS RPBHT M3x8
58 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) ARAREAIL b Mx8(EES SREST)
59 Hex. socket bolt M8x25 RERARI b H8x25
60 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M4 x 10 ESABARARMAIL & Mx 10
61 Flush screw M4 x8 +ERGEMDRS H4x8
62 Flush screw M4 x6 F+FREMPRS Mx6
63 Hex. socket flange bolt M8 x 25 RARGTI7S o OHIL - H8x25
G09 140726




020-1 Thread cut D (S5)

FPYUD (85)

160922

BEXT-S501CA1



02D-1

Thread cut D (S5)
HYYD (S5)

ITE LIST No.

DESCRIPTION &% Q' TY NOTE

1 A9068146 Steel alloy cable clip(COPS2, MISUMI) AF—LEr—TNH Yy F(COPS2, 2R F) 1
2 QK270110 Thread support bracket REBIST YR 1
3 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 F5549 v ardn TH-96-3 1
4 A9056057 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL~29P F—TFy L/ A K TDS-KI0SL-29P 1
5 GK270130C Thread support lever spring B LA~ TYLY 1
6 A9012465 E-ring(@2) ERIE AR (FFERED) 2
7 GK270120 Thread support lever REFL/A— 1
8 GK270100C Thread support lever shaft REFLAA—D YT b 1
9 A9059027 Laser marker LM~6501NDW (N) L—H—2—H— LI-6501NDW (N) 1

10 11N630020 Laser marker holder L—H—I—h—h S — 1

1 A014179 0-ring (P10A) 01 >4 (P10A) 1

12 MES10042 Laser marker stay(Vertical) Lt Jy e R T (B TH) 1

13 MES10033 Laser marker bracket (Vertical) L—HF—=T—h—=T 54y +(EH) 1

51 Hex. socket bolt M4x 8 With washers) RARMAIL & Mx8(FEE NRESH)

52 Hex. socket bolt M3x5(With washer) RARMAFI - M3x5(FES RERT)

53 Hex. socket bolt M3x5 REFUTAIL b M3x5

54 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 6 (With washer) ARERSAIN b W6 (FEE /SREEM)

55 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 6 (With washers) ARAREAI b X6 (EES /RER)

56 Hex. socket set screw M3 x4 RARFEA XD H3x4

Gl 141210




02D-2 Thread cut D (S9)

YD (89)

BEXT-S1501CBI |

BEXT-S1501CA I |

60

59

BEXT-SQ01CAI |

SN

141208



02D

-2

Thread cut B (89)
#TIYUB (S9)

ITEM L1ST No.

DESCRIPTION &% o] NoTE

1 QK270110 Thread support bracket REEIS Y+ 1 ’
2 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 IS5y v a T TH-96-3 1

3 A9056057 Keep solenoid TDS-K10SL-29P F—JV UL/ 1 K TDS-KI0SL-29P 1

4 (K270130C Thread support lever spring REBHLA—RTYLY 1

5 A9012465 E-ring(¢2) EELE A8 (FEE2) 2

6 QK270120 Thread support lever SERELS— 1

7 QK270100C Thread support lever shaft RERLA—- 2T 1

8 A%068146 Steel alloy cable c!ip{(COPS2, MISUMI) AF—ILBr—T N Yy F(C0PS2, 3 X 3) 1

9 EP536830 LED Iamp (L=360) LEDS > T (L=360) 2

10 E510090 LED fixed bracket LEDER{E TS5 4w b 1

11 EP536800 Laser pointer a'ssy(Dot, XT-SH) L—H—A > & —Assy (F v b, XT-SH) 1set

12 [S510140 Laser pointer base bracket L—H—RA 28 —R=2T 54y 1

13 118510150 Felt support bracket T rEFTSEY b 1

14 MK510051 Laser marker (LM-6501RC) L—H#—<—$ — (LI-6501RC) 1

15 118510160 Guttulate prevention felt BBEMIET T - 1

16 8510170 Laser pointer support clip L—Y—RA 8 —RiFs U v 7 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5 (With washer) ARERMARIL b MIx5 (RES NRERM)
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x5 REARGARI b M35

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 8 (With washers) ARARMSAL b Mx8(TESE NRESH)

54 Truss screw M4x12 TERG PSRBT Mx12
55 Hex.nut M4 I (With plain washer) REF Y b N4 158 (EEED)

56 Truss screw M3 x6 +FERE S RPFRT WIx6
57 Hex, socket bolt M4 x 10 (With washers) RARFBIL b Mx10(FES /SRESMD)
58 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 6 (With washers) RETRAAIL b M3x6(FES REL{H)
59 Plain washer (13, ¢ 12.7xt1) FHER(ELS, 5ME12.7xt1)
60 Hex. socket bolt M3 x6 RERAAIL b M3x6
G173 (G09) 141216




03 Take up lever
PR

BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAII

160922



03 Take up lever
KF
ITEM LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION B o'y NOTE
1} —WKE30646=— |Take up lever stocker 6B G145 EWR kv h—(S5) 1 F{EN&”}Z@&@@Q 10
WE230070 Take up lever stocker (S9/CA2) EFER b v h—(S9/CA2) 1 |

2 GK220600 Teke up lever-Needie bar drive a ssy(S—head) Kt « 188 Ea’ sey (STEED) 1

3 RN230010 INeedIe bar driving cam a’ ssy BB R Laa’ S5y 9

4] RN23002062 iNeedle bar driving cam(Eccentric 9.2 ¢20) {eHERER D L (B9, 2 $20) 1

5 RN230030 EBearﬁng case a’ ssy AP YT r—2Ra ssy 1

6 RN230040 iBearing case RP Y =2 1

7] ASDI0073  [Ball bearing (600SZ2) R AT 1 25 (60052 1

8 ASD12420 C-ring for hole 47 CELE AFREA 647 1
9 K230240 Take up lever cam S6S(S-head) FFE A L1565 (STEER) 1
10 B230520 Flush sorew HEREINGR S BRI 3
111 NBOGK230230 iTake up lever cam base(S-head) | KR H LR—2Z (STELR) 1
12} NBOOK230220 !Needle bar crank rod P54.5 EHEZ SO0 K P54.S 1
13 230271 Needle bearing = EAATY LY 1
14)  HB230070C  [Washer for can(l) BLRT v~ 1
18 182300800 [Rasher for cam{2) BLRT Y xr—(2) 1
16 HB230800C Take up lever drive lever fixed pin set collar. |EREEBL —BEE ey bhS5— 1
17 K220860 Take up fever driving lever a ssy K HRRED L/ S—ASSY 1 set
18] NB20K230260 |Take up lever driving lever REFRRE L — 1
19 (K230271 Take up lever driving rofler EREHa0 1
20 ABDT0140 Needle bearing (K3x6x7TV) S BILART Y o KIxEx TTV) 1
21 2302500 Take up fever driving rolier shaft KRR O 1
22 KF230501 Take up lever roller a'ssy X da’ sy 1
23 {F230880 Cam fol jowers (KRx4x7.9x 15-1Px 1) HAIFOF HER*x4x7, 9x15-1Px 1) 1
24 RH230610 Thrust washer RFRAPTvice— 1
25) [NNBOOK230210 |Take up lever driving lever shaft EREH L~ 1
26 RH230330C  fNeedle bar driving cam set collar SR LB S5~ 1
27 BR310920 Upper shaft (VT-CS) L (VT-CS) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x8 TR FFRPRT WxB

52 Hex. socket boit M4 x 8 (With washers) AARRIL - Mx8(FES AREEH)

53 Hex. socket set screw W5x5 AARMIEARSD Hx5

54 Hex. nut M4 1 (With spring washer) RATY - BB OSRERN)

85 jHox. socket set screw 5x10 AAFHE AR T H5x10

56 fiex. socket bolt 14 12 ith washers) RARMAL - WX 12(FES RERED

57 fex. socket bolt M5x 18 ARRHANL - U518

141210




Needle bar A (S9)

tEA (89)

0&A-2

Gy |

=

32

60

BEXT-S901CATT

160924



04A—=2  Needle bar A (S9)
#HEA (S9)

ITEW 1.1ST o, DESCRIPTION &% Ty NOTE
1 GK230520  fShim ring 8x12x0.5 YhY LY Bx12x0.5 10
2 (K230580 Take up fever a'ssy(S-head) KEPASSY (STHAD)
3| NBOOK230300 |Take up lever (S-head) ES AR )] e
4 HB230751 Take up fever thread guide FRAEH K
5} AK230310C Take up lever timing block XHED IOy 2]
6 0KX230451 jNeedle bar a’ssy (S-head) #HEEASSY (SHEHB) 9
7 0K?20380C  [Needle bar guide [sHEdic F 8
8 A8012539 Fluted pin PSO3NC2 x 6. 4 (fi thout guide) #TE s PSOING2 x6. 4 (RRERS) 9
) BK2203706C {Needie bar £+ 9

10 V230040 iNeedIe bar spring (Upper, for thick type) $HEAR (TR 9
11 GK230561 Cloth hold a'ssy AP TASSY e
12 (K230291C  {Cloth hold clamp HRLISLT o
13 GK230530 Shim ring 3x10x0.3 DALY LT Ix10%0.3 g
14 (K220350C Cloth hold(S-head) HIP T (SHED 9
15 56230220 WNeedle bar spring(Lover) Jeties (P 9
16)  (#230160  |Nedle bar felt@T-ZV [s#7 0 v @1-20 1
17 KF232130 0~r ing (1B~AS568-902) 030018 04 24 (IB-AS568-002) CO30D1B ]
18 RT230120 {Washer 2.4 TasarDuie— 24 2]
19 230440 iNeedle clamp (With hook, set screw) JoHEA (T oy = s 2RI 9
20| RH230050  [Needle clam®ith hook) 200 o
21 RH230460 !Needie clamp screw feti 4o 9
22  FNDTODIIRG  [Needle @BXKS 11RG) &+ OBXKS 11R6) o
23|  0K230360C  [Nedle bar guide shaft gHE3i 1 Kl 9
24 HE230051 Slide block (S9/CAT) A5 KJ0v 2 (SY/CAL) 1
25)  HBURK230390 |Vake up lever colfar EEEH S5 2
26 /8071322 88 LM guide (2SRS15HUUCSE+208LNS) S8 LMFF 4 K (2SRS1SNUUGCSE+208LMS) 1
27 (K2302800 linear guide base Yo PHL BR—Z 2
28 OK230320¢  [Slide block guide RS54 ETOvIHAF 1
29| NBORK230330 |Take up fever shaft(s9) ES DR F ) 1
30] NBOOK230420 Bsaring plate(S9) RF )T TL— k(59) 1
31 As014167 0~ ing $S065 Joy =4 ssoss 2
32 GK230340  INeedle bar stocker (SH9) EHEZ | v h— (SH9) 1
51 Pan screw M3 x 8 R ADRD H3x8
52 Plus-minus binding head screw M3 x 6 FSARAFTRINA 2 FpRT HIxE
53 [Hex. sosket bolt M4 x 12 (With washers) RARMAKIL - M I12(FES AREEM)
54 Hex. socket flush bolt M3x 6 Mith adhesive) ARERGIAL b B3 x6 (BB
55 Hex. socket boit M4x 12 RERGAIL - Mx12
56 Hex. socket set screw HA X6 RARME2ES #x6
57 Hex. socket bolt M4x 25 AAREHRL - #4x25
58 Hex. socket bolt M3x 30 RARERL - ¥3x30
58 Flush screw M3x 28 +FRGMAPR T N3x28
69 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8With plain washer 10.5) |RARFAL F BAx8(t0.5 FESMD

& 141210




04LA Needle bar A
B A

i
'}-(F’

i

BEXT-S1501CBI |

1460731



O4A  leedle bar A
FHEA
ITEM LI1ST HNo. DESCRIPTION #&% oY NOTE
1 NBOGK230281 ILinear guide base YT H4 BR—R 2
2l A2011328  lLinear guide way (NGHIC2R2BOEZOCH) =54 £ x4 HERIGCIR280EZOCN) 1
3 GK23032¢5 Stide block guide AS4FTausHAE 1
4 K230520 Shim ring 8x12x0.5 LY 8x12%0.5 16
5 GK230580 Take up lever @ ssy(S-head) FAFASSY (SERSE) 15
6! NBOOGK230300 ITake up lever (S-head) XT (ST 15
7 8230751 Take up lever thread guide KELEH R 15
& QK23031C8 Take up lever timing block XHEHTD v 15
9 @K230451 feedie bar a’ ssy(S-head) JerisassY (szmep) 16
10, 0K230380C  [Needie bar auide fetmsic ¢ 18
11 ASD12539 lFIuted pin PSOING2 x §. 4 (Wi thout guide) Fit o, PSOINGZ x 6. 4 (EMEEE) 15
12)  OK230370C  [Needie bar [ 15
13 V230040  |Nsedle bar spring (Upper, for thick type) ) 15
14 £K230561 Cloth hold a’ ssy HIETASSY <)
15 0K230201C  {Cloth hold clamp HHIISLT 18
16 GK230530 Shim ring 3x10x0.3 L %1003 158
17 BK2303%0C ‘Cioth hold (S-head) HIPT (STEE) 18
18 86230220 INeedle bar spring (Lower) JtiEs iR (P 18
19)  $1230081  [Needle bar felt et nr 1
20 F232130 Iﬂ—ring(]B-ASSGS—QOD €03091B IO'J 2% (1B-AS568-902) GO3091B 15
21]  HT230120  [Washer 2.4 $33a2Tuiw— 24 18
22)  FH230440  [Needle clam ith hook, set screw) 2 ooy - xxom 15
23 230450 [Needle clamwMith hook) e 2 00040 18
24|  [6230460  [Needle claw screw | 15
25| FNOTODII0)  [Noedie @BXKSOI-NYIY) |+ omxsar-mn) 15
26 QK230360C  [Needie bar guide shaft sHE 1 K8 15
27 HE230110 Slide biock (ST5/CAT) A5 F70w% ($15/CAL) 15
28] NBODK230380 jTake up lever collar KEEHH S~ 2
23] NBODK230470 QTake up lever shaft(S15) T v T b (515) 1
30| NBOGK230500  [Bearing plate(S15) RP YT S -} (515) 1
31| AgD14167  [o-ring SsoeS fou >4 ssoss 15
32)  0K230480  Needle bar stocker (S15) [tz k9 5—-19 1
51 lHex. sacket boit M4 12 #ith plain washer) RATUEHNL b HAx 12 (FBRED
52 IHex. socket boit N3 x5 Mith adhesive) RBREANL b W36 EREME)
53 Iiex. sooket bolt NAX 12 ARAMAN - Hx 12
54 Pan screw N3x8 HENEF DR HIxE
55 {Plusminus binding head screw H3x 6 TSRIAF XA 0 Bih 3 ¥3x6
56 lHex. socket set screw M4 x6 AAFIIEA RS BixE
67 !Hex. socket bolt M4x25 REREAEN - B4x25
58 iHex. socket bolt H3x30 AR - H3%30
59 Flush screw M3x28 FFERAMAS S UI% 28
60 Hex. socket bolt B4 x8With plain washer 10.5) AN b B8 0. § FEEMD
609 140131




\\

Cay/ SN

1461208

Needle bar B

0B

ol S
/= \ﬁo/ SEL NT TS Q \MW o
= \ l..uunfl ) / ) \Q\nmzv D A S — .9.1‘” b

%WWMW

&

56

34

BEXT-S501CA 11 /S901CAIl

BEXT-S1501CATI

BEXT-S1501CB! |



048 Needle bar B
ft#EB

ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION GifTE QTY NOTE
1 (K230170 Driving shaft ER T 1
2| NBOGK230181 |Needle bar stopper bracket SHBER b yS—T S5yt 1
3] NBOGK230200 |lIndication plate(S-head) KFRTL— b (STEE) 1
4]  NBOHT230220 [Needle bar stopper HEBEX b wss 1
5 K230190C Needle bar stopper fixing pin SHER b u/SBRfFE Y 1
6 A9012471 E-ring(¢6) Black oxide finish EBLIE A &5 (FF E26) Rk 2
7 (0K230061 Needle bar driver pin sHEmME L 1
8 QK230112 Needle bar driver spring SHEM £/ 1
9 0K230460 Shim ring 5x8.5%0.7 T L)Y 5x8.5%0.7 2
10 (K230121C Needle bar driver AL 1
11 HT230750 Qi l core (30mm) 7t (30mm) 1
12 0K230710 Small link pin ryroEY 1
13 A9010144 Needle roller cage (KT698N) =— FRA— (KT698N) 1
14 QH230230 Shim ring(¢14.5) H TLYDT(H14.5) H 1
15 RR230131 Link roller joint pin Jyysansa ey 1
16 RR230151 Cloth hold roller #AFWTaO 1
17 RR230140 Thrust washer 2SR FES 1
18 HT230760 0il core (8mm) s (8mm) 1
19| NBOGK230082 {Link(Smali) P14 s () P14 1
20 HT230640 Driving shaft fixed plate clamp bolt EEEERE T L— MEARL b 1
21 A9014211 Rubber cushion TM-96-3 TS5 v a v T-96-3 1
22] NBOGK230050 [Needle bar driving link SHEERE Y > o 1
23 0K230672 Needle bar driver slide block a’ssy SHEMFEH T 0 v & ASSY 1
24 (K230092C Needle bar driver slide block stgmEEnIavy 1
25 0K230650 Needle bar driver slide SUS bush(G7) SHEMN R REBSUS T v 2 2 (67) 1
26 A9012127 E-ring(¢3) EZLIE A 4R (0F £ 123) 1
27 KF230531 Roller (For take up lever) a0 (xR 1
28 $6230180 Link roller joint pin(Large) Yyrsandad v bEVR 1
29y  NBOQK230070 {Link (Large) P40 124 (K) P40 1
30 SG230190 Washer for joint pin Cafd v brEVRTI VS v— 1
3 QK230680 Cloth hold support slide block a'ssy 1T 2RE T O v 4 ASSY 1
32 (K230660 Cloth hold support slide SUS bush(G7) R TSEHUST v & 2 (67) 1
33 QK230151C Cloth hold support slide block HRIEEH IO 1
34 HT230340 Cloth hold support rubber HETZT A 1
35 A9010139 Ball bearing(6977) R=ILRT Y 27 (69722) 1
51 Hex. socket set screw M4 x4 (With nylon) RERTEA XD Mx4(F1O0)
52 Hex. socket bolt M4x8 RARMAIL - W4 x8
53 Hex. socket button bolt M4 x8{Spring washer) REREEE FIL - 8 x8URESRM)
54 Hex. socket set screw M4x 6 (With nylon) RERFIEARS Mx6(F10OUH)
55 Truss screw N2.5x4(With adhesive) FERE b SRPRD W25 x4 (EHRFL)
56 Hex. nut M4 I AEF Y+ M4 1E
57 Hex. socket set screw(Truncated cone point) M5X8 [ARENRFFIEART (RFHY%) M5x8
58 Plain washer (¢p4.3x ¢p10xt0.8 Black oxide Tinish)|FE%(¢4.3x ¢10x10.8 B&)
59 Hex. socket bolt M4x 6 RERFKRL b Wx6

GOo 140715




04LC Needle bar C
itEC

BEXT-S1501CBI 1 BEXT-S1501CAIl BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAI |

141208



04C  Needle bar C
#iEC
ITEM L1ST o DESCRIPTION #®84% 0Ty NOTE
1 HB230271C ﬁﬁeedle bar driving lever fixing pin set collar |SHEEHL A—BRCL Ly FAS5— 1
2] hB26K230031 !Needle bar driving tever jeHERE L — 1
3| NBOGK230010 iNeedle bar driving lever thrust collar SHEBBL /X SR b A5~ 1
4 HB230262¢ iﬂeedle bar driving lever connecting pin lﬁfﬁﬂiﬁbﬂ—ﬁﬁt@ 1
5| NBOOK230000 lNeedle bar driving lever pin Iﬁﬂiﬁ&w(—e’y 1
6 HT230640 Drive shaft fixed plate clamp bolt IE!hHEjl/— AR 1
7 AS012540  |Bowed E-ring BETW-6 BEB L A8 BETH-6(F2) 1
8 $8230270 Cam guide plate ALFA ETL—b 1
9 NBOGK23002D) INeedle bar driving lever shaft |eHERES L 1
10 K230040 Cloth hold K4 cam HIPTKED L 1
1 HK230080C  {Cam tap plate hbhgyFIL—t 1
51 IHex. socket set screw M5 x5 REARFIEARS B5x5
52 Hex. socket bolt M3x4 AERAAUL b M3x4
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 % 10(With washers) REARMSRA b Mx0CRES ARESRMD
84 jHex. socket bolt M4 x 22 (With washers) AAFRUEARNL - X 22 (RES RFERH)
55 Hex. socket set screw H5x 10 RARMFIEARD W5x10
56 tHew nut M6 I With spring washer) AFF o b B6 1 CRESH
609 140715




0L0-2 Needle bar D (S9)
HED (S9)

BEXT-S901CATI

1461208



04D=2  Needle bar D (S9)
#H#ED (s 9)
ITEM L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION &% o TY NOTE
1 0X270143 Thread support apron 2’ ssy(S9) BT 70 /ASSY (59) 1 set
2 PE270020 Thread support apron(Z9-TSQ) HRFT IO 29150 1
3 GK270150 Thread support pin(SH) REFE (W) g
4 PF270040 Thread support clamp (TSQ) £BHY S LTS 9
5 HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw(YN) REHI I LTEAZT W) 9
6 PF270050 Thread support spring (TS SR R (150 2]
7 GK270280 Thread stopper spring-29/59 b A s$K-29/89 1
8 SL2700840 Thread stopper spring fixed screw ESTFREY: 1 & 5 2
9 AS012564 Spacer (Roll bush) 5%6.5 AR~ (BT a) 5x6.5 2
10 GK270180 Thread guard disk(89) a ssy S BME (S9) ASSY 1
A ASB12548 Spacer (Roi} bush) 5x8 AR (@ Ty 2) 5xB 2
12 DNBOGK270180 |Thread guard disk bracket(S9) HEM TS o b (59) 1
13 KX270370  Napped plate iR 2
14} NBOKN270050 {Thread guard disk (Uppsr) S8 AL SO 1
51 Truss screw M4x15 PRI SRS x5
52 Truss screw M4 x 12 +RRE FSRMARS P12
53 Truss screw M4 x8 +FRE FSRDRD W4n8
&1 141210




040 Needle bar D
##ED

BEVT-ST501CATT BEXT-S1501CBI1

140705



04D Needie bar D

SHED
ITEM L1ST Ho. DESCRIPTION Bad oTY NOTE
1 aK270271 Thread support apron a' ssy($15) ST 70 ASSY (515) 1set
@K270150  {Thread support pin(SH) BRI () 18
PF270350 Thread support spring(TSQ) SR (150) 15
HT270063 Thread support clamp set screw(YN) #BED 5Tk AR T (O 15
PF270040 Thread support clamp(TS) %EBE7 ST 00 15
SL270150 Thread support apren(Z15/515) SRET 7O Q15/515) 1
ATSPI03D3V0Z  {Pan screw M3x3 +RREF AN BIx3I 1
PF270080 Thread holder spring fixed bracket Sk A NRBE TS b 1
§1.270130 Thread holder spring-Z15/515 Sk X /R-215/515 1
§L276040 Thread holder spring fixed screw ik 2R RS 2
ABD12564 Spacer (Roll bush) 5x6.5 AR—H(#HT v 1) 5%x6.5 2
aK270200 Thread puard disk (S15) a' ssy % (315) ASSY 1set
ABD12548 Spacer (Rol! bush) 5x8 AR—Y—(@Tvyia) 5x8 2
NBOOK270210  iThread guard disk bracket(S15) ABMT 5w (519 1
RD270020 {Napped plate BESL—F 2
({BORD270040 {Thread guard disk Upper) (L) 1

Truss screw M4x15

TFERHE FFRAMRT Mx15

Truss screw M4x 12

+FRH FSRANSD Mx12

€5y

Truss screw M4 x8

R R SRR Bix8




0LE-2 Needle bar E (S9)

HEBE (89)

BEXT-S901CAL

1461210



04E—2  Needle bar E (S9)
#HEEE (S 9)
ITEM L1ST Ho. DESCRIPTION B&a4% 0Ty NOTE
1) [NBOOK250000 |Arm upper cover (S-head) T Lok 3 (STRE) 1
2 OK230%40  |Stide block fixed plate RS54 KTy IEESR 1 [ it reve
3 WR2EQ070 Flare cover (L) LT hrA=~ ) 1
4 MR250860 Flare cover (R) ILPhA~R 1
5| [BOOK250051  IHead cover (S9) Ay K HR—(59) 1
6 Q240070 Thread guard @ith ceramic) $9 K&y @GR 8 3
51 Truss screw M5x 8 chrome plating +PRREFSAMRT B5x8 SOALLvE
52 IHex. socket bolt M6x 15(With washers) AR - 615 (PEES /SRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M5x 12 @ith washers) RARMAN b M5 12 (FEE /1 RESH)
54 Hex. socket butten bolit M6x8 FRARMARST AL - NGxB
55 Pan screw M4 x 15 +EREFRpER S #xI5

g1t

141210



04E Needle bar E

#e

BEXT-S1501CB! 1

160929



04E Needle bar E
SHEE
ITEM LIST bNo. DESCRIPTION R84 Q1Y NOTE
1] NBODK2SC000  [Arm upper cover (S-head) F—L L3 (ST 1
2] 0230440  [Slide block fixed plate 254 FT0ysERER 1 fpohife et recio
3 NRZ50070 {Flare cover L) ILTHA—L) 1
4 NR250080 !Flare cover (R) ILT BI—R) 1
5| NBOOKZ50151  [Head cover (515) A Fhs$—(815) 1
6 er240121 Thread guardWith ceramic) S$15 K5t (BF) SIS 1
51 Truss screw M5x 8 chrame plating TR FSRART BExE s0LFvF
52 fHex. sacket bolt N6x 15 (With washers) AARIGEL - 863 15 (FES A REEH)
53 iHex. socket bolt M5x 12 With washers) FATUHRL b S x12CRESR /RER{T)
54 [tex. socket button bolt H6x8 ARAHAES LA b W58
55 IPan screw NAX 15 HEREF SRR WX 15
609 141601




04F Needle bar F

BEXS-S15

BEXT-S1501CBI |

BEVT-ST501CAl L

140804



04F Needle bar F

gHEF
ITE LIST No. DESCRIPTION &% oTY NOTE

1 8x230771 LM rail support L a’ ssy LML~ L4 b ASSY 1 ‘
2 0K230741 L% rail support L LR L~ jL 4 L 1
3 EX230750 Linear shaft washer WSF10 YmFPi eI B2 v WSFI0 2
4 0¥230761 LM rail support R a'ssy LML —sL4#— FR ASSY 1
5 aK230731 JL¥ rail support R LB L~~~ R 1

51 Hex. socket boft M4 x 6 @ith plain washer) RARKL & Bx6 (RESH)

52 lHax. sacket set serew(Dog point) H4x12 RARREA R D (#5E) Mx12

53 THex. mut B4 1 At b W

GO9

140715




05 Jump
7

56

55

BEXT-S1501CBIT BEXT-S1501CA11 BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAlL |

1461208



05 Jump
ST
ITEM L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% 0TV NOTE
1 AO0GB00Z  INylon clamp(SN-4A) 40952 T (NN 2
2, 021 fEring(6® EL ik A8 OF ERY) 2
3 {F230531  [Roller Gor take up lever) a0 (EFA) 1 )
4  OX240040C  Jdwmp roller shaft SrrIa08 T | eeivo coating
b NBOGK240011  jJump solenoid lever DTl
6 ABO56056 Rotary solenoid O—8Yy—JLs 4K 1
AER25-29x 3x 4x 8 x 9 (ETL) 4ERZ5-20 x 3 x 4 x 8% 9 (ETL)

7 ME238011 Jump solenoid bracket (CAL) SeLTYLIA RIS v AL 1
8 272401 Stopper eccentric X bwi—TiE 1
91 NBOOK240020 |Jump stop fever SeuTA by TLR— 1

51 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers N4 x8 [ESEAAFHRMAI - Mx8

52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10 RARFAIL - BEx10

53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12(With washers) RARMAL b M 12(FEE /SRESH)

54 Hext. socket bolt M4x 18 (With plain washer) ANAREEL - B x18(FBSH

56 Hex. socket bolt M4x 12 AARMAIN - Hix12

56 {Hex. nut 4 T AfF o b 3E

609 141017




06-2 Thread guide (S9)
FiEl (S 9)

BEXT-S9C1CATL BEXS-S=C

161211



06=2  Thread guide (S9)
#E (S9)

ITEM L 1S T No. DESCRIPTION H&a% Ty NOTE
1 K240182 Tension base a’ ssy(XS-S9) F 223 LEASSY 0S-59) Tset|
2 EBY02583 {61209 - switch board with thread detection 01208 - ORGSR S v FRE 1
3 RR240860 LED oil avoid rubber plate LEDE A o A1 1
4] NB20K240082 {Tension base a’ssy(S9,BN) Without board F 3 GASSY (59, BN) iR 1set
5i  NBORR240280  jFelt OSH-YN) 7 TR - OSHN) 1
By NEBOPG24006) |Tension base case a’ ssy (VS-Y9) Friavar—2 Assy(V5-Y9) 1
7 RR240300C  |Tension a ssy(DS) HEITFASSY OS) g
Bi NBOHT240290 |Tension wheel a ssy F3a ik — WA ]
9| NBORR240510 |[Thread spring adjusting plate M R ERR 2

10, NBZRD240154 (Dial tension a'ssy(®S) A4 0NHBTHEOS) 9
11] NBORR240310 |Thread guide plate upper DSH-YN) HENTL— b - £ OSHN) 1
12 NBORR240320 {Thread guide plate fower OSH-YN) HERT L=k « FOSHRD 1
13 RR240670 Tension wheel rut (CKD) Fua vk —IFy b (0KD) ]
14 [BOHT240101  {Lower thread detection sensor disk FTHBAELF—F1 R ]
16| NBORR24033D [Switch board fixed base A v FBERTA—2R 2
16 7240180 SH-nut jsis b g
17 BOOK240100 {Tension base bracket - R(S9) FiaER-—A - RED 1
18] NBOGK240110 |Tension base bracket » L(S9) FriraBR—23 - L9 1
19 0K240083 Second thread guide plate(s9) E-REBRTL— (59 1
20 S¥240030 Sponge rubber (DSH-ZN) RAEL ST LDOHIN) 1
21} WEQPE240010 iTension base cover (Z8) CH Futaghsi—29 i 1
22 ASDES032 FCH ¢l amp (FCH-26) FOH9 5 20 F (FCH-26) 1
23] NBORR240300  |Mumber {abel EISAN 1 [piiheed oy
24 EBY01627  [H2074,16 needie flat cable(Z12) w2074, 168 75 » +r—T 0 Q12 1
51 Pan screw M3x8 +EREFRPR D HIxE
52 Truss screw H3x5 A R SADRT WIxG
53 Flush screw M4x 8 +ERIEMMR T B4 x8
54 fHex. nut SM11/64 (Hith washers) AET v b /64 (REE /IRER)
55 Hex. socket boit M2x3 RARFAL b B2x3
86 Pan head tapping screw B tight M3x8 +RRTREZ T BIA b+ H3xE
57 IHex.nut B4 I (Fith plain washer) Aty b 64 1B EER
58 Truss screw M4x 10 +EAR FSRAMDED Mx10
59 Pan head tapping screw B tight with flange +ERHFTREL 9T BEA b TFLTH

#3x8 B3x8
69 Hex. socket flange boit MEx 15 AARM TS T+ BEx 15

@11

147217




06 Thread guide
L

BEXT-S1501CBI

140705



06 Thread guide
ITEM LI1ST Mo DESCRIPTION &% 0Ty NOTE
1 PG240030 Thread collar base &' ssy(VS-Z15) SO A—RAssy (VS-Z15) 1set
2 RV240100  fFelt frame (DSH-20) 7zl -4 OSH-I0) 1
3 RY2401IC  [Felt(SH-20) 724 b DSH-20) 1
4 ABD12438 Felt hold spacer (DSH-20) T FBIBRAA—Y 2
5 PE&240040 Thread collar base(VS-Z15) O A2 (V5-215) 1
6 V240180 Tube holder (D-20) Fa— TR —0-I0) 1
7 E240010 Tension base a’ ssy (VI-§15) 5233 LEAASSY (VT-515) 1set
& EBY02613 lmﬂﬁ = gwitch board with thread detection CI215 - 15 EHRRAt R 1 v F R 1
9 AR24C660  JLED oil avoid rubber plate LED: W7 T LI 1
10 fR240330 Saitch board fixed base A o FEEWHR—R 05) 2
11 PG240020 Tension base cover (V§-Z15) Fira v hsi—Ns-215) 1
12 A5068032 FGH Gl amp (FOW-26) FORY 52 7 FOR-26) 1
13] KBOOK240150 JTension base bracket - L(515) Foz B L(S15) 1
14] NBOOK240140 {Tension base bracket - R(S15) FoLavBR—2 «R(S15) 1
15 RD240154 Dial tension a’ ssy(DS) H AV LHBFIR O 186
16 NBORR240510 iThread spring adjusting plate SR BRIR i8
1 HT240280 Tension wheel a ssy Fris R —NEE 18
18 RR2403088 Tension &' ssy (DS) HEIFASSY DS) 15
19 RYV240040 Thread guide plate upper (BSH-Z0) HEMTL— 1 - L OH-20) 1
20 RV240050 Thread guide plate lower (DSH-Z0) #RA 7L~ k - FOSH-20) 1
21 PG240010 Tension base case a ssy{(V5-715) FoiavEr—2R Assy(Vs-215) 1
22 {NS40510 Tension wheel nut Foavkd—nto b 15
23] [NBOHT240100 jlower thread detection sensor disk (YN) THREDEY—F 1 R (W) 16
24 HT240180 S-nut 85> » 15
25 BK240261 Second thread guide plate a ssy(S15) = A BM T L— FASSY(S15) 1
26 0K240162 Second thread guide plate(S15) EZHERTL—(519) 1
27 axX240070 Sponge rubber (S15) AN STL(SIS) 1
28 {H3279A 16 needle flat cable (12001 |H3279A 16575 & R r—T (12001 1
51 {Flush screw N33 HERHINA S K3x8
52 Truss screw M3x5 TR B SAMRT WIxE
53 Truss screw M3x 14 +FRHE FSAMRT BBx14
54 Pan screw M3x 8 +EREF DR 3%
55 lPsn head tapping screw B tight M3 x8 +FRGFRE S v T BEA b H3x8
56 Pan head tapping screw B tight with flange +FRRFREE T B+ ITTH
M3 x 8 438
87 Truss screw H4x 10 TFARG FTANRS W10
58 JHox. sacket flange bolt HEx15 RARF IS THIL - 615
59 [Fush screw Haxa HFRAMAKS xS
60 IHex. nut SM11/64(With washers) Aty b W11/64 (FES /REDR)
61 lﬂex. socket bolt N2x3 REANRFAIL - H2x3
62 IHex. nut N4 I (With plain washer) AT b M RS
€09 140715




07 Color change

=X

BEXT-S501CATI/S901CA I

1461208



07 Color change
BIRE
ITEY L1ST No. DESCRIPTION B&H QTY NOTE
i ['R250010 Color change cover (VT-CS) BRI 53— (VT-CS) 1
2 63300906 Manual connecting shaft FHEHE ST b 1
3 11R330030 Color change motor fixing plate BRIE—4—RATL—F 1
4 MG330110 Color change motor (TS3617N111E24) BT E A — (TSI61IN111E24) 1
5 MR330000 Color change cam(VT-CS) &L H L (VT-CS) 1
6 A9010109 Polyester slider (STH-FT150) R RS A F— (STH-FT150) 1
7 MR330020 Color change base (VT-CS) T A—2 (VT-CS) 1
8 A9011285 DU bush with flange (K5F1510-23) St FDUT S 2 (KEF1510-23) 1
9 MG330080 Color change set collar BRItEY FHS— 1
1 [1G330070 Potentiometer fixed plate RFvar—s—REsTL—k 1
10 HF510010 Potenticmeter (M-22E10-050) RF 2o a A ——(W-22E10-050) 1
12 A%012127 E-ring(¢3) ERE A (FERI) 3 s
5 59
13 A8010136 Ball bearing(L~105077) K= RTF Y 5 (1~106022) 3 s
5 |9
14 KX330160 Connecting roller shaft MeED OB 3 |
5 s
51 Truss screw M5x8 +FRT S RPBFT M5x8
52 Hex. socket bolt M6x20(With washers) RETRMSARIL b M6x20 (EES SRESH)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8 RETATAIL + M x8
54 Pan screw M4 %10 FERRFAPERS W x10
(With washers) (FESE /REERM)
55 Pan screw M3 x6 +FREFRPRS M3
(With washers) (RER RER)
56 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x10 RARMIEA ST (FEHE) Mx10
57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 REFRUTIE A D (C1FEHE) W68
58 Hex. socket bolt M3 x 6 (With washers) REARMSRIL b M3x6(FES ARESH)
59 Hex.nut M6 II (With washers) REF v b M6 3B (FES NREED)
Gt 14121




08A Drive A

B E) A

BEXT-S1501CAIT BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAIl I

141208



08A Drive A
EEE) A
ITE LI ST No. DESCRIPTION EifES o'TY NOTE
1 ME310030 Tension bolt bracket FriavRiLbISry b 1
2 EDY00430 2000 servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 20004 — 7K -2 — (TS474TN3200E600) 1
3 ME310040 Main shaft motor spacer EFWHE—F—RR—Y— 1
4 ME310010 Main shaft motor bracet EHME-E—T 55V b 1
5 ME310000 Main shaft motor pulley(S3M, P=16) FEE—F —F—1) — (S3M, P=16) 1
6 ME310050 Hex. post (PLSFB7-22. 5) A XAE (PLSFBI-22. 5) 4
7 A9010142 Ball bearing with snap ring(6901ZZNR) R R 7V 2 5 1k A 47 (6901 ZZNR) 1
8 ME310020 Main shaft motor bearing plate IWME— S —@2IL—t 1
9 ME250081 Main shaft cover (CAL) 8B A~ (CAL) 1
10 IR310010 Idler spacer FAKS—RAR—4— 2
1 A9019097 Idler (TPBSN40-20) T4 F'S—(TPBSN40-20) 2
12 }MR310070 Angle gauge fast 1
13 lE250160 Hex. post (PLSBWRK7-40) A F 3HE (PLSBWRKT-40) 1
14 MR310033 Main shaft upper pulley (S3M, P=60) &k F—1 — (S3M, P=60) 1
15 A9020248 Timing belt (B15083M1305) 4 Z 2T AL+ (BI50S3M1305) 1
16 [iR310080 Pulley flange T—y—I52 1
17 HR790000 Rotary angle label @R S XL 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M5x30(With plain washer) FRENAARIL S M5 X 30 (FER )
52 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) REARGAIL S M5 XI5 (FES RER)
53 Hex.nut M5(With washers) RAF Y b W (RES ARERD)
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x20(With washers) RARGRIL b M4 X20(TES SRERD
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 REATRTIE A F S (S FH%) M5x6
56 Sems pan screw with washers M4 x 10 EHEAERAFRNDRS %10
57 Truss screw M4x6 +FREFSRPRY Wx6
58 Hex. socket bolt M12x35 RENRFHIL b~ M12x35
59 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M6x8 AEFIE AR D (K IEFHE) X8
60 Fiush screw M3x 6 +FERFMIRY H3x6
G10 140820




Drive B

BrENB

08B

-
J
—
[am)
O~
w
~
<
o
—
o
L
i
—
>
L
m
<
J
—
o
[ig]
—
i
T
>=
Lid
m

141208



08B Drive B

AXE) B
ITE, L1ST No. DESCRIPTION H&% Q'Y NOTE
1 NR250000 Encoder cover (XT-SH) Iy a—4—Hs—XI-SH)
2 MR250040 L-Cover stud LhiR—R 4w K
3 NR510020 Connector plate Ars8—JL—h
4 F510000 Encoder (With circle bracket) I a—4—GRBTS Sy k)
(TS5307N510) (TS5307N510)
5 NR310000 Encoder plate (XT-SH) Tya—4—FL— bk (XT-SH)
6 A8013071 Coup| ing (MCJ16-6-6) 1y T 2 MCI16-6-6)
7 1iR250030 S-Cover stud SHi—RE YK
8 SK480030 Frange unit IS5V b
9 NR310030 Bearing plate (XT-SH) B4 T L— kb (XT-SH)
51 Truss screw M4 x6 TERIFSRIFS W6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12 RANRSFIL b Wx12
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x10(With washers) ARARFAI b MxT0(FES A RER)
54 Hex. socket boit M5x12(With washers) RERMAIL b N5 X 12(FESR ARESD)
55 Flush screw M4 x8 +ERAFMAR T M xS

Go9




08C Drive C

FEgnC

BEXT-S1501CAI1 BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAII

161208



oscC Drive C
Ex®C
ITEN LIST No DESCRIPTION &84 Q'TY NOTE

1l ME250100  |Side panel A BRI 1 [ert for &

2 ME250070 Rear pane! (CAT) YF 8% (CALL) 1

3 MR250030 S-Cover stud ShiA—Z&w K 7

4 ME250090 Arm side cover (CAL) F—LAEHS— (AL 1

5 MR790020 Barudan logotype Agvadv—4 1
51 Truss screw MAx 6 +FREESRNRT Wix6

G0 140820




10A-1-1 Pantograph drive A (S5)
BEEENA (S5)

BEXT-S501CAI I

161209



10A—1—1 Pantograph drive A (S5)
BEREIA (S5)
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION H&&% Ty NOTE
1 ME730061 Clamp pantograph base a’ssy (VT-CAIl) 95 v A kAssy VT-CAL) 1set ’
2 A9012452 Thrust washer (R-TW1020) N—O YRS ATy &r—R-THI020) 2
3 1MET730210 Clamp pantograph shaft bracket (L) ISRV T RISV D) 1
4 ME730170 Jig cylinder rod end SHUYUE—-ay FIY K 1
5 ME730200 Clamp pantograph shaft bracket (R) ISUTRUNT RIS YRR 1
6 ME730160 Clamp pantograph shaft(¢8) OS5 THL v T (p8) 2
7 MET30131 Clamp pantograph arm(L) 950 THT~LWL) 1
8 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—B YRS R T vy —R-THO81S) 2
9 A8073095 Jig cylinder (CBDA20x 15) DY 1) 25— (CBDA20 X 15) 1
10 AS074144 Speed controler (SS4-M5-A) RE—Fay +O—5—(S54-H5-A) 2
H A9014220 Resin washer (FNSJJ-D15-V10-T8.0) BT v & — (FISJJ-D15-V10-T8. 0) 1
12 ME730140 Jig cylinder rod SHLYUE—Oy R 1
13 ME730191 Clamp pantograph stay L5 THRT— 1
14 ME730121 Clamp pantograph arm(R) 95 TIRT—LR) 1
15 ME730101 Clamp pantograph base 95U THRR—R 1
16 ME730220 Law pantograph base FT#HR—2 1
17 NMET30151 Clamp pantograph shaft(¢10) 9S50 TRL T (P10) 1
18 MET730181 Clamp pantograph bracket S50 FRTSHY b 1
19 MET730090 Clamp pantograph attachment ISUIRTRIFAL R 1
51 Hex. socket button bolt M5x12(With spring washer) |FRARMERE AL+ M5 x 120 IRESM)
52 Hex, socket button bolt M5x 8 (With spring washer) [ARAFIETALZ AL+ M5 x8 (HRERH)
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x4 RARMLERA 2 (< EHE) Mx4
54 Truss screw M4 x8 FFEREA FSRDRT Mx8
55 Hex. nut M4 REFY WM
56 Hex. socket bolit M4x 10 AERGARL - W10
57 Flush screw M4 x8 FERAIMPR Y W4 x8
G 141211




10A-1-2 Pantograph drive A (S5)
PEREIA (S 5)

51

BEXT-S5C01CAT |

141209



1TO0A—1—2 Pantograph drive A (S5)
HERENA (S 5)
ITENf L 1ST No. DESCRIPTION E&R% oTY] NOTE
1 NR730220 Clamp upper pantograph a’ ssy (70 x 120) 25 27 E#rAssy (70x 120) 1 set|ox120
MR730230 Clamp upper pantograph a' ssy (90 x 140) 495 o7 E¥rAssy (90 x 140) 1 set [s0x140
MR730240 Clamp upper pantograph a’ ssy (120x 120) 45 v ErAssy (120 x 120) 1 set [120x120
2 MR730300 Joint arm (70 x 120) Cady b7 —5b(10x120) 1 foxio
11R730310 Joint arm(90 x 140) Tady h7—490x140) 1 feoxi40
NR730320 Joint arm(120x 120) Tady b 7—L(120x120) 1 Ji20%120
3 MN731070 Clamp upper pantograph (70 x 120) 95T E#(T0%120) 1 |rox120
MN731090 Clamp upper pantograph (90 x 140) 25 27 £ (90 x 140) 1 [eox140
MN731110 Clamp upper pantograph (120 x 120) 2527 E#(120x120) 1 fr2ox120
4 1IN730660 Leaf spring a ssy(L=71) 1R/ pAssy (L=71) 2 set [1ox120
MN730670 Leaf spring a' ssy(L=87) /3 rAssy (L=87) 2 set [w0x14
MN730630 Leaf spring a' ssy(L=119) 1R/ $RAssy (L=119) 2 set {120x 120
5 MN730600 Leaf spring stopper{(L=71) WA R by 8—(L=T1) 2 lwox12
[N730610 Leaf spring stopper (L=87) SRR by s8—(L=87) 2 x4
[IN730630 Leaf spring stopper(L=119) HRISHRR by s i—(L=119) 2 |2ox120
6 IN730181 Clamp pantograph leaf spring L=71 95 v TRIRAR L=T1 2 [wx120
MN730191 Clamp pantograph leaf spring L=87 55T 1287 2 |sox140
MN730211 Clamp pantograph leaf spring L=119 25 TR ER =119 2 |120x120
1 MN730650  [Siip stop sheet (210mmx 10m) # LA &= b (210mm X 10m) 2 |roxi20,6zmmx 716w
2 90 140, 625 % 87em
2 120120, 62mm x 1%
8 {N730690 Leaf spring a’ ssy(L=119) 5/ 3 FAssy (L=119) 2 set {70x120
MN730700 Leaf spring a' ssy{L=135) 1R/ S RAssy (L=135) 2 set [90x 146/120 x 120
9 MN730630 Leaf spring stopper (L=119) ]CRR by 8= (L=119) 2 |oxz
[IN730640 Leaf spring stopper (L=135) HR/ARR Ry si— (L=135) 2 50%140/120% 120
10 iN730211 Clamp pantograph leaf spring L=119 95 TR =119 2 jox120
MN730221 Clamp pantograph leaf spring L=135 55 L TRAEAR L=135 2 190x140/120% 120
1 MN730650 Slip stop sheet (210mm X 10m) 1A A S~ | (210mm x 10m) 2 170120, 62mm x 1 18mm
2 |90 140, 62mmx 136m
2 1120120 620m x 136m
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6 x 10 RART TS DAL~ H6% 10
52 Truss screw M3x6 SUS +FREA I RPRT N3x6 SUS
53 Hex. socket bolt M3 x4 REANRSAI b M3x4
54 Plain washer (Finished round) M4 FTEE(IHFA) FEE4

G111

141215




10A-1-3 Pantograph drive A (S5)
HERENA (S 5)

P .

BEXT-S5C1CAT

161209



1T0A—1-3 Pantograph drive A (S5)
ERE)A (S 5)
ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION #i&% Ty NOTE
1 ME730050 Piping unit a'ssy (VT-CAT) EE=y Mssy (VT-CAT) 1set
2 A8075080 Quick joint (TL4-M5M) 4 v & #F (TL4-N5H) 5
3 A9075117 Urethane tube (U4-W) LB YF a~T (U4-1)
4 A8075121 Quick joint(T$4-02) T4 90 #F (154-02) 1
5 A9075120 Coupler (CALL22PF) #1175~ (CALL22PF) 1
6 A8074140 Filter regulater (AC10B-M5CG) T4 LA L1 L—% (AC10B-W5CG) 1
1 A9075119 Quick joint (TS4-MSM) 74 v BEE (TS4-H5H) 1
8 AS075145 Quick joint (UT4M) 4 w0 BF T4 1
9 AS075147 Quick joint (TS4-M3M) D4 v #F (TS4-H3M) 1
10 A8072045 Magnetic valve (010-4E1-21-DC12V) Eh 9 (010~4E1-21-DC12V) 1
11 A8075146 Quick joint (TL4-M3M) 94 v #F (TLA-H3M 2
12 AS074136 Silencer (AN120-M5) o L2t (AN120-M5) 1
13 A9072046 Magnetic valve (SYJ324R-6M-H5) TEHESF (SYJ324R-6M-M5) 1
14 Nylon clamp (SN-5A) T4 50T (SN-5R) 1
15 ME730080 Piping unit cover BE1=v bhsi— 1
16 ME730070 Piping unit plate BEi=v hFL—+ 1
17 A9052108 Foot switch (KOKUSAI DENGYQ SFK-1H, 2m) 7w bRA v F (ERER SFK-1H, 2m) 1
18 A8052107 Foot switch (KOKUSA| DENGYO SFU-1B, 2m) 2y FRA v F (HRER SFU-1B, 2m) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RARGRIL b M4 x 8 (FES, T ERT)
52 Pan screw M3x 10 TEREFF DR T K3x10
53 Pan screw M3 x6 FFERFF RNF D HI%6
54 Pan screw M3x12 FERFF AP D M3x12
55 Truss screw M4 x6 F+ERE PSRN Y Wx6
G11 141211




10A-1-4 Pantograph drive A (S5)

BREA (85)

BEXT-S501CAT




10A—1—4 Pantograph drive A (S5)
EFENA (S 5)

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION EIETES Q1Y NCTE
1 A9012437 Knob nut(¢32 M6 tap hole) 77+ b (032 W68 v TR) 4
2 ME730044 S501CAT clamp pantograph set SS01CAT 4 5> Tty b 1set
3 ME730061 Clamp pantograph base a’ ssy{(VT-CAT) 25 FHkiFAssy VT-CAL) 1set
4 [IR730220 Clamp upper pantograph a' ssy (70 x 120) 9527 EfAssy (70 X 120) 1setjr0ox120
MR730230 Clamp upper pantograph a' ssy (90 x 140) 4 5 2 F E#rAssy (90 x 140) 1 set [80%140
MR730240 Clamp upper pantograph a’ssy (120 x 120) 4552 F Ffhssy (120 x 120) 1 set|120x120
5 MR730280 Clamp upper pantograph a' ssy 55 F E#hssy 1 set {oem
(For 9cm circle pantograph) (9emAL 12 FR)
MR730280 Clamp upper pantograph a’ ssy 952 F E¥Assy 1 set |1zen
(For 12cm circle pantograph) (12cm3#2:58)
6 MR730360 Joint arm(For 9cm circle pantograph) Sad b7 —L OcmiF) 1 |%m
MR730370 Joint arm(For 12cm circle pantograph) ad v kP-4 (1 2emA i E) 1 Nem
7 N731150 Clamp upper pantograph(For 9cm circle pantograph) |9 5> 7 E#: Qenui ) 1 |9em
N731180 Clamp upper pantograph(For 12cm circle pantograph)|¥ 5> 7 E# (12emtLi2A) 1 |t2em
8 MIN730400 For circle pantograph rubber (L=72) RS 3—(=12) 2 |sem
MIN730410 For circle pantograph rubber (L=92) R S5 /85— (L=92) 2 |12em
9 IN731170 For circle pantograph rubber (L=162) NS 13— (L=162) 2 |%n
[iN730430 For circie pantograph rubber (L=182) AR5 /—(L=182) 2 |12em
10 ME730250 Clamp |ower pantograph a’ ssy (70 x 120) 25 2 F FiAssy (70 x 120) 1 set j10x120
MET30270 Clamp lower pantograph a' ssy (90 x 140) 455 o FFHrAssy (90 x 140) 1 set {sox140
ME730290 Clamp lower pantograph a' ssy (120 % 120) 2352 FFHAssy (120 x 120) 1 set [120x120
" ME730260 Clamp lower pantograph (70 x 120) 252 FTFH(10x120) 1 [70x120
MET30280 Clamp lower pantograph (90 x 140) 4250 FFH#(90%140) 1 Jeoxido
ME730300 Clamp lower pantograph(120x 120) 55 FTH(120x120) 1 J1eox120
12 iN730650 Slip stop sheet (210mm X 10m) Bk A 22— b (210mm x 10m) 2 170%120, 20mm x 80mm
2 {90140, 20mx 100mn
2 |120x 120, 200 x 130mm
13 1IN730650 Slip stop sheet (210mmx 10m) B 1k A S— b (210mm x 10m) 2 |710x120, 20mx 166m
2 90140, 20mmx 186mm
2 [120x 120 20mm x 186mm
14 1IN730320 Clamp pantograph felt(L=154) 95 THRT TN (LR154) 1 oxiz0
MR730440 Clamp pantograph felt(L=180) S5V THT Lk 1=180) 1 [90%140,120% 120
15 ME730050 Piping unit a ssy (VT-CAI) BREL= v bAssy (VT-CAT) 1set
51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 10 ARARGTIS ORI b M6X10
52 Truss screw M3x6 SUS +FARA RS RBRD M3x6 SUS
53 Hex. socket bolt M3x4 RERARIL - W3x4
54 Plain washer (Finished round) M4 FES (2 HERH) FER4

Gt1 141215



10A-2 Pantograph drive A (59
BERENA (S 9)

BEXT-SQO01CAI |

161209



10A—2 Pantograph drive A (S9)
HERENA (S 9)
ITEW L IST No. DESCRIPTION iR 0Ty NOTE
1i FR92330438A520A |Square pantograph a'ssy 330 x 438 (P=520) £ HASSY 330 x 438 (P=520) 1
2 ME730002 Product pantograph stay a’ ssy(300 x 430) 824 R F—ASSY (300 x 430) 1set
3 MH730020 Product pantograph hold spring(R) BRI/ R) 1
4 MH730060 Arm bracket hold spring B BT/ R 2
5 MH730071 Slide plate (DT-ZN) RS54 FFL— k@OT-ZN) 2
6 LA730610 Positioning pin HERA AN b 2
7 A9012437 Knob nut (432 M6 tap hole) 77+ v k(032 M6E v TR) 4
8 MET730012 Pantograph stay main body bracket (300 x 430) BRATF—AETS 4 v k(300 x430) 1
9 MH730030 Product pantograph hold spring (L) BB TR DL 1
10 MH730150 Product pantograph spacer (V=400) SIS R R—H— (V=400) 2
51 Truss screw M3x8 FERT FSRPRD M3x8
52 Truss screw M3x4 +ERIF FSRBFS WIx4
53 Hex. cap nut M3 II REKTY b M 3R
54 Hex.nut M4 IO KTy b W34
55 Hex. socket set screw(Flat point) M4x8 AR IEA R (F4) M4x8
G11(G10) 141211







TOA-—3

Pantograph drive A (S9)
REREHA (S 9)

ITEM LIST No. DESCRIPTION BBamE QTY NOTE
1 A9012437 Knob nut (¢ 32 M6 tap hole) 7 7F (932 K68 v TR) 4
2 ME730030 Pantograph a’ ssy (250 x 400) —ZEH:ASSY (250 x 400) 1set
3 KF730770 Clip(100L) 51) v 7 (1000) 2
4 KF730760 Clip(150L) 21 v 7 (1500) 2
5 KF730790 Clip(200L) 21w 7 (2000 4
6 ME730020 Pantograph (250 x 400) — 54 (250 x 400) 1
GI1(G10) 141211




10B Pantograph drive B

S501CAI'1/SQ01CAL |

BEXT-

BEXT-S1501CATI

161209



10B Pantograph drive B

REES B
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&% Q' TY NOTE

i AS011244 Bearing unit (UFLO02D) #3%a= v k (UFLOO2D) 1
2 £DY00430 2000 servo motor (TS4747N3200E600) 20004 — R E— % — (TS4747N3200E600) 1
3 ME480140 H-shaft motor bracket HEYE—~R—~T S5y b 1
4 1iR480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley WE T~ 5 —~BEB 7~ ) — 1
5 ME480110 H-shaft drive shaft HEREB TN S + 77 b 1
6 A9010141 Deep groove ball bearing(6003ZZNR) % E 852 (6003ZZNR) 1
7 ME480160 H-shaft col lar HEhs v 7 b H S5~ 1
8 ME480080 H-shaft timing pulley HEE—4 — B T—1)— 1
9 A9020247 Timing belt (B15053M258) 24 3 TR - (BI50S3H258) 1
10 1ME480121 H-shaft sensor fixing plate Hift oY —md T L— b 1
11 AS068156 Miniature clamp (MB-2) =457 MB-2) 1
12 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1AT5E) Z4 b4 2585 7% (GPIATEE) 1
13 ME480020 H-shaft drive pulley HBHER ) & — 1) — 1
14| NBOHH481980 [o19 clamp 198y oS50 1
15 [1E480150 H-shaft belt clamp set HEERJL b S S FRT 1
16 ME480060 H-shaft belt clamp HE L k252 1
17 ME480030 Timing belt (030-MA3-20000E-L) B4 5 24 AL (030-MA3-20000E-L) 1
18 A9012051 E-ring @6 EREAH 06 2
19 ME480050 H-shaft belt tension shaft [ bFYs 2y 1

20 ME480101 H-shaft belt tension bracket HE R R F oo avTSTy b 1

21 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BYRS5 R Dy iy —(R-TH81S) 2

22 ME480040 H-shaft timing pulley HERGEE) T — 1) — 1

23 ME480130 H-shaft connecting blacket HERBR TS 7 b 1

24 ME480071 H-shaft sensor plate Hht o —FL— b 1

25 ME480370 V-shaft base(CATI) VEER—~Z (CAI) 1set

26 }E430190 V-shaft flame stay L VD L—LRTF—L 1

27 ME480380 V-shaft base flame(CAL) VBl R—2 7 L— L (CATD) 1

28 ME480180 V-shaft flame stay R Vil D L— LR T—R 1

51 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 18 RARTTSOMRIL L H6x 18

52 Hex. socket bolt M5x30 RERGRIL - H5x30

53 Hex.nut M5(With washers) ARET Y b M (PES RrESD

54 Hex. socket bolt M5x30(With washers) RERMAAIL b M5 X 30 FER /SREST)

55 Hex. socket bolt M4x12(With washers) RARMAIL b MX12(FES FER)

56 Hex. socket bolt M5 x15(With washers) RARMARLE MSXI5CRER /REEM)

57 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M5x6 RENRTIE AR D (K IFEFHE) M5x6

58 Sems pan screw with washers M4x 10 EEEA+FEREF DR D M4x 10

59 Pan screw M2.6x5 F+FREFF PR T M2.6x5

60 Pan screw M3 x4 FERMFRDRT Wx4

61 Hex. socket bolt M5x 18 RERMSAIL - M5x18

62 Hex. socket bolt M6x15(With washers) FREFUFAIL b M6x 15 (LS /SRERM)

63 Hex. socket flush bolt M5x8 REFTFIAIL b M5x8

64 Sems pan screw with washers M3 x6 BEEATTFRITF DR D M3x6

65 Hex. socket bolt M5x20(With washers) RARMR/L b W5 x 20 (FES B

66 Flush screw Méx 10 F+FARFMADF D M4x10

G10 140820



10C Pantograph drive C
PERENC

51-~\%§

BEXT-S1501CAI1 BEXT-S501CAI'1/S901CAII

161209



1i0C Pantograph drive C
HERE) C
lTEPdLIST No. DESCRIPTION RS e'TY NOCTE
1 ME480320 H-shaft linear cover (CAT) HEl Y =7 /58— (CAL) 2
2 1ME480092 H-shaft linear shaft Heh ) =7 v 7 b 2
3 A90t4217 0-r ing (C000154) 0'J 2% (CO00T5A) 4
4 ME480361 H-shaft slide block a’ssy HEAX 54 KT 0w 4 ASSY 2set
5 ME480002 Ball bush (CB~16uL) R—)L T v &2 (CB-16U0) 4
6 ME480013 H-shaft slide block HEIZ 54 Koy 2
51 Truss screw M4x6 TFRIFFSRDRY WMx6
52 Hex. socket flange bolt M6x 18 RARFTISOUHL - N6x18
53 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x10 RERAIE AR D (CEHE) M4x10
54 Hex. socket flange bolt M5x8 RARF TS OHRILE N5x8
G10 140820




161209

5%

17

14

<

2 X %V//
OD—a)D @
2 5‘a -

BEXT-S501CAI 1 /S901CAI |

#EEEND

100 Pantograph drive D

BEXT-S1501CAT I




10 Pantograph drive D
HERE) D

ITEN) LI1ST No. DESCRIPTION #i&% Q1Y NOTE
1 ME250131 V-shaft motor cover (CAI) VI E— % —$ /38— (CATL) 1
2 EDY00420 100W servo motor (TS4746N3200E600) 100W+ — 7 — & — (TS4746N3200E600) 1
3 [E480210 V-shaft motor bracket (CAL) VB E—4—T 54y b (CALD) 1
4 ME480170 V-shaft motor plate ViE—4—FL—t 1
5 I1R480220 H, V-shaft motor drive pulley HVEhE— 2 ~BEE) P — Y — 1
6 A8020246 Timing belt (B150S3M303) 24 529 <)L (B150S3M303) 1
7 A9068155 Heat resisting colgate tube (KCN19-10) MBI L&~ b F 2 —T (KCN19-10) 1
8 ME480272 Tube clamp Fa—TJHs52F 1
9 MR480200 V-shaft drive pul ley VEBHER Ty F— 1) — 1
10 A9012559 Smal! head hex. socket bolt (SNS-M4 x 6-SD-VA) /ANEREEAL b (SNS-M4 x 6-SD-VA) 2
11 A8010133 Bear ing (FL608ZZ) _F Y4 (FL60SZD) 2
12 ME480340 Base stud R—Z2Z 8y K 4
13 11480240 V-shaft motor timing pulley VEHE—2 — B T~ ) — 1
14 MR480060 V-shaft drive shaft VSR Bhih 1
15 A9013083 Wave washer (WH-8) SR B (WW-8) 1
16 ME480350 V-shaft plate(CAL) VER T L— I (CATD) 1
17 ME250001 V-shaft pulley cover (CAIL) Vi 7 — 1) —H8—(CATL) 1
18 ME790000 Bearing label (CAL) 2S5 AL (CATL) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x6 HERE P T RPRS M6
52 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 15(With washers) ARARGAI b M 15(RESE /SRERMD)
53 Flush screw M5x10 F+FARMFMAS D 5% 10
54 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 10(Spring washer) RARGAIL b Mx10SRESR)
55 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) MEx6 AREARMEAF T ({IFEH5E) M5x6
56 Hex. socket flange bolt M4 x 12 RARF TSI UHRIL + Mx12

G10 140820




“EREE

10E Pantograph drive E

BEXT-S501CA I 1 /SQ01CAI |

BEXT-S1501CAl |

161209



10E Pantograph drive E
HERE) E
ITEN, L1 ST No. DESCRIPTION SRS o TY NOTE

1 liE480390 V-shaft sensor fixing plate Vit Y Bt T L— b 1
2 EDY00270 Photo interruppter (GP1A75E) D% b 28 5T 5 GPIATSE) 3
3 ME250020 V-shaft side cover Ve RIE H /s S— 2
4 A9068156 Miniature clamp (MB-2) 2=9507MB-2) 3
5 R480111 V-shaft belt clamp VEERL R 50T 1
6|  MR480170  |Timing belt (015-MA3~20000E-L) 54 225 A b+ (015-HA3-20000E-L) 1 o) prece
7 A9012164 Thrust washer (R-TW0815) L—BYRF R Ty e — R-TH815) 2
8 MR480210 V~shaft timing pulley VERGER T — ) — 1
9 AS012051 E-ring ¢6 EEEAH ¢6 1
10 ME480260 V-shaft pulley bracket Vet F— 1) —T 3w b 1
1 MR480260 V-shaft belt tension shaft VBRIV R Fo o avie T b 1
12 ME480400 V-shaft sensor plate Vit o —FL— b 1
13 E480290 V-shaft belt spacer VER AL b R R—4— 1
14 ME480280 V-shaft slide plate(CAL) VEI R 54 K7L —k (CATL) 1
15 ME480250 LM guide (2SRS15MUU+550LMS) LM | (2SRS154UU+550LMS) 1
16 ME250011 V-shaft cover (CALL) Vi 8— (CATL) 1
51 Truss screw M4 x6 +FERAS FSRDFT Wx6
52 Pan screw M3 x4 FEFERFFANRT M3 x4
53 Pan screw M2.6x5 FEREAFADRT H2.6%5
54 Hex. socket bolt M5x 15 (With washers) ARERGRIL b MW5x 15 (FEE /RERH)
55 Hex.nut M4 I ATV b M 2E
56 Plain washer M4 FEE M
57 Hex. socket bolt M4 x 12(With washers) RERMARIL b Mx12(FES RESMD
58 Hex. socket bolt MAx20(With plain washer) RARGFHRIL b M x20 (FESR )
59 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M3x 10 EEHEARBHNTAIL - M3x10
60 Sems hex. socket bolt with washers M3 x 8 ELEARARAAIL b M3x8
61 Flush screw M3x 6 +FRGMPHR Y M3x6
62 Hex. socket boit M4x8 RERARIL - Mx8
63 Hex. socket bolt M3x8 RERGFL - M3x8

G10

140820




11A Control A

Bl A

BEXT-S501CAI1/S901CAII



T1TA Control A
w7 A
ITEN L1ST No. DESCRIPTION #&R% o7y NOTE
1 NE510000 Automat fixed bracket F—brTy bERIFTS 4 b 1
2 EP534355 Emergency stop switch a'ssy FEEEIER A v FAssy 1
3 A9054061 USB-memory 4GB (RUF2-K4GR-BK) USBAE!) 4GB (RUF2-K4GR-BK) 1
4 EAY142A1 XT automat XTH—t2w b 1
5 ME250051 Control ler bracket (CAL) AV ER—=3T 545y b (CAL) 1
6 ME250030 Controller base(CAI) AV FA—5R—X(CAL) 1
7 ME250060 Control fer cover (CAT) 3 kA—5H/8—(CAT) 1
51 Hex. socket bolt M4 x8(With washers) RARGRIL b M x8 (EEE NRERM)
52 Pan screw M4 x10(With washers) FFEREFRNARD M 10(FES NFERT)
53 Hex. socket bolt M4 x5 RARMSAL - M x5
54 Truss screw M4x 6 +FERM RS RDET Wax6
55 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) REATGRIL b M X 15 (FES NREBR)
G11 141211




118 Control B 34
5t B . .
o T $ Q NN
. oD R St )N
4 . NI
N ) \ | g

BEXT-S1501CAI1 BEXT-SS01CAI1/S901CAII



118 Control B

il B |
ITEN LIST No DESCRIPTION #&% Q1Y NOTE
1 EBY03231 B1410 driver board (VT servo) BI1410 K5 4 /3i—i— K (VTH—7) 1
2 ME250151 Driver board base RS A 8—R— FR—Z 1
3 A9012523 Screw Retainer (TM-147-1V) FORAETIEA Ty Y v — (TH-147-1V) 5
4 ME250170 Hex. post (PLSBWRK7-70) B 3 (PLSBHRKT-70) 4
5 EDY00450 VT servo AG driver set VT4 —RACKS A 18—t v b 1set
6 EDY00410 AC servo driver (VT servo) ACH— B 54 73— (VT4 —7H) 3
7 EDY00920 DG fan 3110KL-05W-B60 (For Single head) 00T 7 & 3110KL-05W-B60 (BETE#A) 1
8 EFY00030 Cooling fan bracket BETF LTSy R 1
9 EDY00460 VT servo 11020 power unit VTH—A11020/8F—~2 2w b 1
51 Pan screw M3 x 6 (With washers) FFERFFRNARD MIx6(FEE ARERT)
52 Pan screw M4 x8 (With washers) FERGF RNK S WX BCEES /SREER)
53 Sems pan screw with washers M4 x 10 ESEAHFRASFRPFD WX 10
54 Pan screw M4 x 6 With washers) FERAFNPRES M6 (TR ARES
55 Truss screw M4x30 +RRA FSRDFT W4x 30

7

y
"y
2,
N
¥
=
{
=

Gi10 140821



141208

Accessories (S5)
TEd (S5)
15
BEXT-S501CAI |

12-1



12—1 Accessories (S5)
fTEfm (S 5)
ITEN L1ST No DESCRIPTION Z&%& Ty NOTE

1 MET10092 Spoo! holder a’ ssy(S5) H3LTASSY (S5) 1set

2 HT240490 Thread guide ceramic(Gray) #0 (RE) 1 f;;gg?:d‘e only
3 ME710100 Thread guide plate (S5) ERA 4 FTL— (S5 1

4 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic(White) %0 (Bf) 6

5 HP241431C Second spool holder unit complete (D=13.5) = BAIASLRER 0=13.5 5

6 ME710050 Tension washer (CAT) REFT v r—(CAL) 5

1 ME710020 Spool holder support stub(CAI) HILTFHRFHECAL) 2

8 ME710012 Spool hoider pillar (CAT) R FIAECAL 2

9 HT710000 Spool holder pin REFEY 5

10 ME710130 Spoo! holder pillar washer RIFHAET Y v~ 2

1 ME710061 Spool holder pillar nut AITHREF Y b 2

12 ME710110 Spool holder base (S5) 3T R~ ($5) 1

13 ME710080 Spool holder base rubber HAFAR—RT L 5

14 MET10070 Spool holder base bracket (CAI) RITR—R TS 4y b (CAT) 1

15| KF710390  |Spcol holder felt(8x34x ¢70) HLT L b X34 BT0) B ey A ontY)
51 Hex. socket bolt M5 x10(With washers) KARGAEIL b W5 X10(FEES AHEE)
52 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4x4 FKATUTIE X U (( 1EHE) Mxd
53 Truss screw M5x20 FTFERM B SRNFT M5 x20

54 Hex. socket bolt M5x15(With washers) ARARMAIL S N5 X15(FES SR ER)

Gl

141211



141208

15

12-2 Accessories (S9)
tEH (S 9)

BEXT-SQO1CAL |



12—2 Accessories (S9)
ftiEam (S 9)
ITEK L1ST No DESCRIPTION #iR4& Q'TY NOTE
1 ME710003 Spool holder a’ssy(S9) FILFASSY (S9) 1set
2 HT240490 Thread guide ceramic(Gray) #0 (KE) 1 s'ﬁ;ga;f,:dle onty
3 ME710040 Thread guide plate(S9) EHFLRTL— (D) 1
4 HT240480 Thread guide ceramic(White) EY=R4=1-] 12
5 HP241431C Second spool holder unit complete (D=13.5) SV BEAIAKRER D=13.5) 9
[ ME710050 Tension washer (CAT) REFT v v —(CAL) 9
1 ME710020 Spool holder support stub(CAI) RI T RFFECAL 2
8 MME710012 Spool holder pillar (CAL) RILFEHECAT) 2
9] NBOHT710000 {Spool hoider pin RAUTEY 9
10 ME710130 Spool holder pillar washer RIUTERT v ov— 2
11 ME710061 Spool holder pillar nut RILTIHEF Vb 2
12 ME710030 Spool holder base (S9) RILTR—R(89) 1
13 MET10080 Spool holder base rubber RULFAR—R T L 5
14 ME710070 Spool holder base bracket (CAI) HRILTA—ZT T4y |+ (CALD) 1
15]  KF710390  [Spool holder felt(8x34x ¢70) RILT I b BX34X $T0) I Rl
1 Hex. socket bolt M5x10(With washers) AREARRIL b M 10(FES /ARES)
52 Hex. socket set screw(Cup point) M4 x4 ARETFUTIE A S (CIFEHE) Max4
53 Truss screw M5x20 TERF b SRBRS MEx 20
54 Hex. socket bolt M5 x15(With washers) RERMEAIL b W5 x15(FES ARESRH)

[§]

141211




13 Lower thread roll

THhE

59 D
BEXT-S1501CAI |l BEXT-S501CAI1/S90C1CAl I

161209



13 Lower thread roll

TRE
ITEM L1ST No. DESCRIPTION &% 0Ty NOTE

1 ME620010 Lower thread ro!l a ssy(CAIl ption
y {GATI) TAREFASSY (CAT) Tsetiios s

2 A9019072 Plain washer (4x ¢ 13xt1.2) PESEE4X $13xt1.2) by
Yav

3 A8019101 Shim ring(RB008012005) 2 L1 24 (RBOOBO12005) ~ 2Bt
+Ta

4 A9019102 Shim ring(RB008012010) 3 L1 3 4 (RBOOBO12010) ~ZCMW
TFvar

5 lMH620030 Collar HS— Cption
FFoav

6 11R620072 Cam iever S dsLri— 1 et
FIFvar

1 111620120 Bobbin hold screw RELHTRD 1 [otion
kFav

8 MR620062 Piate spring Y 1 ot
FIvar

9 1H620070 Rubber ring S L8 1 et
+Fiaz

10 }R620042 Thread roll lever a ssy 2% LsS—Assy P
FFay

11 1IR620110 Return spring JE—VRTFY LY 1 [otion
FIva

12 E620000 Lower thread roll base(CAIL) FHREFR—Z (CAL) 1 Jotien
e

13 11E620040 Lower thread tension bracket a’ssy(CAI) THRTFLL32T54 v FASSY(CAT) 1set g‘_’tj“i"
v

14 MH620141 Tension for lower thread roll FTHREFATL Oy 1 Sﬁtjign
a

15 ME620030 Lower thread tension bracket (CAIL) FHTFYLav TSy +(CAL) 1 9;’;“’."
FIa

16 HT240480 Thread col lar (For spool holder, white) KO (REFHAE) 1 9}’_’;',“."
T

17 KF710380 Spoo| holder felt(8x34x ¢70) HRILTTIE (X% G0 1 gﬁg’qn
a3

18 HT710000 Spool holider pin RTFEY 1 [etion
+Far

19 ME620020 Lower spool holder base(CAL) FTHITFA—Z (CAL) 1 8;’;',‘3“
a3 v

20 ME250180 Arm side cover (CAIl /For lower thread roll) 7— LBIE A/ S— (CAL/ FHREM) 1 %Etj"{"
a
51 Truss screw M4x 12(ith spring washer) FERM BT RDRS MXT1203RERT) s
b=l

52 Hex.nut M4 I REAFY b W 158 Gption
TFva

53 Hex. socket bolt M3 x5(With washers) ARBEREHI b M3x5(FER, /AR EBEH) ‘Eﬁ;‘fi"
FTav

54 Hex.nut M4 I (With spring washer) AEFY M SR ERE) (otion
TIvay

55 Hex. nut M3 I (With washers) KEFy b N3 (TS, SRES) Option
! FFoar

56 Truss screw M3x 12 FERG L SRPFY MIx12 Option
F+Tvar

57 Truss screw M4x12 FTERFEIRNAD W4x12 Option
FTvar

58 Truss screw M4 x 40 TERMA FSRBFT M x40 Opt ion
FFar

59 Truss screw M4 x 6 FERAFFSRPERD Mx6 Option
F7val

G11 141211




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION  No. [TEM " LIST No SECTION N FTEM
A9010001 018 5[A9012570 018 6|
9010073 03 71A9012571 018 4
9010109 07 6[1A9013066 02B—1 8
A9010133 10D 11[/A9013066 02B—2 8
149010136 07 13[|A9013071 088 6
9010139 048 3549013083 10D 154
9010140 03 20]{A9014167 04A—1 31|
A9010141 108 6[/A9014167 04A—2 31|
A9010142 08A 7[lA9014179 02D—1 1]
A9010144 048 13[A9014179 04D—1 3
A9011244 108 1]{A9014211 02D~ 1 3
A9011285 07 gllA9014211 02D—2 2|
A9011286 028—1 149014211 048 21
A9011286 02B—2 16{/A9014217 10C 3
A9011322 04A—2 26](A9014219 04E—1 7|
A9011323 04A—1 269014220 10A—1—1 11
A9011328 02C 4[1A9015011 02cC 17
A9012051 108 18]]A9019072 13 2
A9012051 10E 9[lA9019097 08A g
A9012061 01B 7[lA9019101 13 3
1A9012127 o2c 3149019102 13 4
A9012127 04B 26/{A9019105 00A 6
A9012127 05 2[1A9020246 10D 6
A9012127 07 12{A9020247 10B 9
A9012164 1T0A—1—1 8[1A9020248 08A 15
A9012164 10B 21/{A9052028 o2c 10]
A9012164 10E 7[lA9052078 02B-—1 18]
A9012421 03 gllr9052078 02B—2 22
A9012437 10A—1—4 119052107 10A—1-3 18
A9012437 10A—2 749052108 10A—1-3 17
A9012437 10A—3 1][A9054061 11A 3
A9012452 10A—1—1 2/[A9056056 05 |
A9012465 02D—1 6[1A9056057 02D—1 4
1A9012465 02D—2 5[1A9056057 02D-2 3
149012471 048 6[1A9056059 02C 8
A9012490 01A 6{1A9056063 02A 1
1A9012523 11B 3[/A9056067 02A i
149012539 04A—1 8llA9059027 02D—1 9
149012539 04A—2 8llA9059027 04D—1 1
A9012540 04cC 7149068002 05 1
9012548 04D—2 1119068032 06— 1 23
1A9012553 008 71[A9068032 06—2 22
149012559 10D 10[{A9068146 02D—1 1
A9012564 04D—1 7149068146 02D—2 8
A9012564 04D—2 9[1A9068155 10D 7

-1-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | TEM LIST No SECTION No. I TEM
A9068156 108 11]HB230751 04A-2 | 4
A9068156 10E 4|HB230800C 03 16
A8072045 10A—1—3 10[HP241431C 12—1 5
A9072046 10A—1—3 13[HP241431C 12—2 5
A9073095 1T0A—1—1 o[HS210031 01A 5
A9074136 10A—1-3 12|HS210051 02A 8
A9074140 10A—1—3 6{[HS210080 02A 5
A9074144 10A—1—1 10[HS210300 02A 9
A9075080 10A—1—3 2[HT230120 04A—1 18
A9075117 10A—1—3 3[HT230120 04A—2 18
A9075119 10A—1—3 7|HT230340 04B 34
A9075120 10A—1—3 5[HT230640 048 20
A9075121 10A—1-3 4{HT230640 04C 6
A9075145 10A—1—-3 8{lHT230750 04B 11
A9075146 10A—1—3 11{HT230760 04B 18
A9075147 10A—1-3 oflHT240180 06—1 16
EAY142A1 11A 4{HT240180 06—2 16
EBY01627 06—2 24]HT240290 06— 1 5
EBY02583 06—2 2{lHT240480 12—1 4
EBY02822 06—1 13||HT240480 12—2 4
EBY03231 118 1[[HT240480 13 16
EDY00270 10B 12|HT240490 12— 1 2
EDY00270 10E 2{[HT240490 12—2 2
EDY00410 118 6{HT270063 04D—1 9
EDY00420 10D 2{HT270063 04D—2 5
EDY00430 08A 2|HT270182 02B—1 11
EDY00430 10B 2|HT710000 12— 1 9
EDY00450 118 5[HT710000 13 18
EDY00460 118 9[KC250483 01A 4
EDY00600 02B—1 25]KC271001 02A 10
EDY00600 02B—2 28][KC271120C 02B—1 13
EDY00920 118 7liKc271940C 02A 4
EFY00030 118 8|KF220530 018 21
EP534355 11A 2|KF220710 018 20
EP536300 02D—2 11|[KF221020 018 22
EP536830 02D—2 9liKF230501 03 22
FNO7001 1RG 04A—1 22[KF230531 04B 27
FNO70011RG 04A—2 22J[KF 230531 05 3
FR92330438A520A 10A—2 1][KF230680 03 23
HB230070C 03 14{KF232130 04A—1 17
HB230080C 03 15{lKF232130 04A—2 17
HB230262C 04cC 4fKF710390 12— 1 15
HB230271C 04C 1[[KF 710390 12—2 15
HB230620 03 10KF710390 13 17
HB230751 04A—1 HKF730760 10A—3 4

R -




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION MNo. | ITEM|| LIST No SECTION No. | [TEW|
KF730770 10A—3 3|ME230032 02cC 9
KF730790 10A—3 5[ME230051 04A—2 24
KL220140 018 18[[ME230063 02C 1
KL270450 02C 6{IME230070 03 d
KN272010 02B—1 ol[ME230080 04A—1 24
KN272401 02A 3fIME230131 02C 14)
KN272401 02C 12[ME230140 02C 15|
KN272401 05 8[[ME240000 06— 1 1
KN540510 06—1 11{ME250001 10D 17
KV230040 04A—1 10|ME25001 1 10E 16
KV230040 04A—2 10[[ME250020 10E 3
KX250081 02B—1 1[ME250030 11A 6
KX250081 02B—2 1]ME250051 11A 5
KX270010 02B—1 6{ME250060 11A 7|
KX270370 04D—2 13|[ME250070 oscC 2|
KX270430 02A 6|IME25008 1 08A 9]
KX330160 07 14{ME250090 08cC 4
LA730610 10A—2 6[[ME250100 08C 1
11B295250 02B—1 16[[ME250131 10D i
11B295250 02B—2 18[[ME250151 11B 2
i1B295260 02B—1 22JME250160 08A 13
iB295270 02B—1 21(ME250170 11B 4
iB295270 02B—2 25]ME250180 13 20
WB295290 02B—1 20[ME270000 02A 2
WE110004 00A 5[ME270020 02A 1
WE110040 00C 3|ME270030 02B—1 24
WE110050 00C 1[[ME270030 02B—2 27
WE110060 00C 2lIME270040 02B—1 12
WE120012 008 2[ME270050 02B—1 15
WE120031 00B 4fME270050 02B—2 17
WE120041 00B 3[IME270060 04D—1 14
WE120053 00B 1[ME270070 04D—1 16
WIE 120061 00B 9[[ME270080 02A 2
WE120071 00B 8|IME270090 01A 2
WE120080 00B 6[ME270101 02B—2 14
WE120090 00B 5|ME270120 02B—2 24
ME210002 00A 1lfMe270130 02B—2 26
ME210012 00A 3lME270140 02B-2 15
IME210024 00A 2|ME270152 02B—2 19
WE210050 01A 3lME270161 02B—2 21
ME210060 02cC 16[ME270170 02B—2 20
ME210085 00A 2|ME310000 08A 5
WE220000 01B 16{ME310010 08A 4
ME230011 05 7|IME310020 08A 8
WE230022 02¢C 13{IME310030 08A 1

-3-




I

N D E X

LIST Mo SECTION No. | ITEM| LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM
ME310040 08 A 3[ME710003 12—2 1
ME310050 08A 6[ME710012 12— 1 8
ME480002 10C 5[ME710012 12—2 8

IME480013 10C 6[ME710020 12— 1 7
IME480020 108 13[ME710020 12-2 7
IME480030 108 17|ME710030 12-2 12
IME480040 108 22JME710040 12—2 3
INE480050 108 19[IME710050 12— 1 6
ME480060 108 16{ME710050 12-2 6
NE480071 108 24ME710061 12—1 1
ME480080 108 8lIME710061 12—2 11
NE480092 10C 2|ME710070 12—1 14
ME480101 10B 20[ME710070 12—-2 14
fE480110 10B 5|ME710080 12—1 13
IME480121 108 10[[ME710080 12—2 13
IME480130 108 23|[ME710092 12— 1 1
IVE480140 108 3|ME710100 12—1 3
ME480150 10B 15{ME710110 12—1 12
ME480160 108 7|ME710130 12~ 1 10
WME480170 10D 4fME710130 12—2 10
IME480180 10B 28J{ME730002 1T0A—2 2
ME480190 108 26][ME730012 10A—2 8
ME480210 10D 3|ME730020 10A—3 6
{ME480250 10E 15{ME730030 10A—3 2
HIE480260 10E 10[ME730044 10A—1—4 2
IME480272 10D glME730050 10A—1—3 1
INE480280 10E 14|ME730050 10A—1—4 15
ME480290 10E 13{ME730061 1T0A—1—1 1
{NE480320 10C 1|ME730061 10A—1—4 3
NE480340 10D 12|ME730070 10A—1-38 16
NE480350 10D 16|ME730080 10A—1—3 15
VE480361 10C 4|ME730090 10A—1—1 19
ME480370 10B 25[ME730101 1T0A—1~1 15
NE480380 108 27|ME730121 1T0A—1—1 14
ME480390 10E 1[ME730131 10A—1~1 1
ME480400 10E 12|ME730140 10A—1—1 12
ME510033 02D— 1 13|ME730151 10A—1—1 17
ME510042 02D—1 12|[ME730160 1T0A—1—1 6
ME510090 02D—2 10[ME730170 1T0A—1—1 4
ME510100 04D 1 4fME730181 10A—1—1 18
INE620000 13 12J(ME730191 10A—1—1 13
(ME620010 13 1[ME730200 TOA—1—1 5
ME620020 13 19[ME730210 10A—1—1 3
ME620030 13 15{ME730220 1T0A—1—1 16
ME620040 13 13|ME730250 10A—1—4 10

—4-




I

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM] LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM]
WE730260 10A—1—4 11]MN730610 T0OA—1-2 5
WE730270 10A—1—4 10[[MN730630 1T0A—1—2 5
HE730280 10A—1—4 11[MN730630 10A—1-2 9
WE730290 10A—1—4 10[[MN730640 10A—1—2 9
WE730300 10A—1—4 11[MN730650 10A—1-2 7
HE790000 10D 18[[MN730650 10A—1-2 1]
WF210070 02B—1 17MN730650 10A—1—4 12]
1iF210080 02B—1 19[MN730650 10A—1-4 13
1iF210080 02B—2 23/{MN730660 10A—1-2 4
liF510000 08B 4lIMN730670 10A—1-2 4
WF510010 07 10}[MN730690 10A—1-2 4
116330070 07 11[[MN730690 10A—1—2 8|
11G330080 07 9[MN730700 10A—1-2 8
116330090C 07 2lMN731070 10A—1-2 3
0G330110 07 4{MN731090 1T0A—1—2 3
WH230100 04A—2 16[MN731110 10A—1—2 3
HH620070 13 olIMN731150 10A—1—4 7
HH620090 13 5MN731170 10A—1—4 9
1H620120 13 7|MN731180 10A—1-4 7
iiH620141 13 14{MR220010 018 17
iH730020 10A—2 3|MR220020 018 13
WH730030 10A—2 9|IMR220030 01B 19
1H730060 10A—2 4fMR220040 018 2
iIH730071 10A—2 5[[MR220050 018
ilH730150 10A—2 10[IMR220060 018
HK210041 00A 4fMR220070 01B 10
1K230080C 04C 11|MR220080 01B 11
K510051 02D—2 14{MR220090 018 3
iIN240090 06— 1 10[IMR220100 018 12
IiN240100 06—1 21[|MR220110 018 i
iIN240110 06—1 24JMR250010 07 i
IN240120 06—1 3|MR250030 08B 7
IIN270190 04D—1 17MR250030 08C 3
lIN630020 02D—1 10|[MR250040 08B 2
IING30020 04D—1 2|[MR270000 02B—1 23
liN730181 10A—1—2 6[MR310010 08A 10
1IN730191 10A—1-2 6[[MR310020 03 27
WN730211 10A—1—2 6[MR310033 08A 14
IN730211 10A—1~2 10[[MR310041 018 15
1IN730221 10A—1—2 10[[MR310070 08A 12
liN730320 10A—1—4 14{MR310080 08A 16
HN730400 10A—1—4 8[[MR330000 07 5
iN730410 10A—1—4 8[MR330020 07 7
IN730430 10A—1—4 9[MR330030 07 3
iN730600 10A—1—2 5[[MR480060 10D 14

-5-




I

N D E X

LIST HNo. SECTION MNo. | ITEM|| LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEN
MR480111 10E 5{INB0OQK230020 04C 9
MR480170 10E 6[[NBOGK 230050 04B 22
MR480200 10D 9NBOGK230070 048 29
MR480210 10E 8[[NB0QK 230082 04B 19
MR480220 108 4[NBOK 230181 04B 2
MR480220 10D 5[INB0OGK 230200 048 3
MR480240 10D 13[NBOGK 230210 03 25
MR480260 10E 11{INBOGK 230220 03 12
MR620042 13 10JINBOGK 230230 03 11
NR620062 13 8{|NBOQK230300 04A—T 3

1IR620072 13 6{INBOQK230300 04A—2 3
MR620110 13 11|NBOGK 230330 04A—2 29
MR730220 10A—1—2 1[NBOGK 230390 04A—1 25

11R730220 10A—1—4 4[NBOGK 230390 04A—2 25
MR730230 10A—1—2 1[NBOK230420 04A—2 30

1IR730230 10A—1—4 4|INBOQK240011 05 5

{MR730240 10A—1—2 1|INBOGK240020 05 9
MR730240 10A—1—4 4|INBOQK240100 06—2 17
MR730280 10A—1—4 5{NBOGK240110 06—2 18
MR730290 10A—1—4 5{INBOGK250000 04E—1 1
MR730300 10A—1—2 2|NBOQK250000 04E—2 1
MR730310 10A—1-2 2|NBOQK250051 04E—2 5

INR730320 10A—1—2 2[NBOGK270000 02cC 5
NR730360 10A—1—4 6{NBOQK270011 02¢C 7
NR730370 10A—1—4 6{INBOGK 270021 02C 11
NR730440 10A—1—4 14|NBOGK 270040 02¢C 2
MR790000 08A 17INBOGK270190 04D—2 12
MR790020 08C 5[INBORR240280 06—2 5
MS510140 02D—2 12|NBORR240310 06—2 11
MS510150 02D—2 13[NBORR240320 06—2 12

1510160 02D—2 15|INBORR240330 06—2 5
MS510170 02D—2 16[NBORR240390 06—2 23
NBOHH481980 018 14/NBORR240510 06— 1 6
NBOHH481980 10B 14|INBORR240510 06—2 9
NBOHT230220 048 4[INB20K 230031 04C 2
NBOHT240101 06— 1 12|NB20K 230260 03 18

{NBOHT240101 06—2 14{NB20K 240092 06—2 4
NBOHT240290 06—2 8|[NB2RD240154 06—2 10
NBOHT710000 12—2 9lINE510000 11A 1
NBOKX270050 04D—2 14|NR250000 08B 1
NBOPC240061 06—2 6[INR250060 04E—1 4

INBOPE240010 06—2 21|NR250060 04E—2 4

1NB00J210060 01A 5[INR250070 04E—1 3
NBOGK230000 04cC 5{[NR250070 04E—2 3

{NBOQK230010 o4c 3[NR310000 08B 5

—6-




[

N D E X

LIST No. SECTION Ne. | ITEM| LIST No. SECTION No. | ITEM|
NR310030 08B 9flak230380C 04A—1 7
NR510020 088 3llak230380C 04A—2 7
PE270020 04D—2 2llak230440 04E—1 2
PF270040 04D—1 gllak230440 04E—2 2|
PF270040 04D~—2 allak230451 04A—1 6
PF270050 04D—2 6[l0K230451 04A—2 6
0H230230 04B 14{[0K230460 048 9
0J210120X1 00A 4flak230520 04A—1 1]
0J270008 02B—2 2[lak230520 04A—2 1
0J270021 02B—2 7laK230530 04A—1 13
04270031 02B—2 10[|0K230530 04A—2 13
0J270041 02B—2 9lloK230561 04A—1 1]
0J270060 02B—2 6[0K230561 04A—2 11
04270070 02B-2 11]10K230590 04A—1 2
0J270080 02B—2 5[[0K230590 04A—2 2
04270105 02B—2 4flak230600 03 2
04270201 02B—2 3llaK230610 03 1
0J270210 02B—2 13[lk230620 04A—1 29
04270220 02B—2 12[lk230630 04A—1 32
0K230040 04C 10[l0k230640 04A—1 30
0K230061 04B 7[laK230650 04B 25}
0K230092C 048 24[0K230660 048 32
0K230112 04B gllak230672 048 23
0K230121C 04B 10[l0K230680 048 31
0K230151C 04B 33ak230710 048 12|
0K230170 04B 1[0k 230860 03 17
0K230190C 048 5[laK240040C 05 4
0K230240 03 gllak240070 04E—2 6
0K230250C 03 21/{aK 240083 06—2 19
0K230271 03 19[lak240182 06—2 1
0K230280C 04A—1 27](0K240190 04E—1 8
0K230280C 04A—2 27]10K240210 06—1 18
0K230291C 04A—1 12]{0K240220 06— 1 17
0K230291C 04A—2 12[l0k 240230 06— 1 19
0K230310C 04A—1 5[10K240240 06— 1 20
0K230310C 04A—2 s[lak250020¢ 02C 19
0K230320C 04A—1 28{aK 250030 02cC 18
0K230320C 04A—2 26][0K 250391 04E—1 5
0K230340 04A—2 32J(0K 250400 04E—1 6
0K230350C 04A—1 14{lak270100C 02D—1 8
0K230350C 04A—2 14[l0k270100C 02D-2 7
0K230360C 04A—1 23)[aK270110 02D—1 2
0K230360C 04A—2 23{0K270110 02D~—2 1
0K230370C 04A—1 gllak270120 02D—1 7
10K230370C 04A—2 9llak270120 02D—2 6

-7-




I

N D E X

LIST o SECTION MNo. [ ITEM LIST No. SECTION Mo. | ITEW]
QK270130C 02D— 1 5){SL270040 04D—2 K
QK270130C 02D—-2 41SP240070 06—1 22
0K270143 04D—2 1(SP240080 06—1 2
QK270150 04D—2 3[ISP240090 06—1 8
(K270180 04D—2 10[ISP240100 06—1 9
QK270280 04D—2 7SP240110 06—1 15
QK270291 04D—1 5[{SU230082 04A—1 16
0K270300 04D—1 11[1SU270041 04D—1 6
QK270310 04D—1 10iSU270051 04D—1 12
RD240154 06—1 7liSU270070 04D—1 15
RH230271 03 13]ISV210083 01A 1
RH230330C 03 26/|SW240030 06—2 20
RH230440 04A—1 19
RH230440 04A—2 19|
RH230450 04A—1 20|
RH230450 04A—2 20|
RH230460 04A—1 21
RH230460 04A—2 21
RH230610 03 24
RN230010 03 3
RN230020C2 03 4
RN230030 03 5
RN230040 03 6
RR230131 048B 15
RR230140 04B 17
RR230151 04B 16
RR240300C 06—1 4
RR240300C 06—2 7
RR240660 06—1 14
RR240660 06—2 3
RR240670 06—2 13]

86230180 04B 28
86230190 04B 30]
86230220 04A—1 15|
86230220 04A—2 15|
$6230270 o4ac 8|
$J210171 02A 7
$J270010 02B—1 3
SJ270020 02B—1 4
$J270030 02B—1 7
$J270040 02B—1 5
$J270110 02B—1 10
$J270121 02B—1 2
$K480030 08B 8
SL270040 04D—1 13







